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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ1. Summary: To what extent are you aware of the following events around the world?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

Black Lives Matter protests across the world

Treatment of the Uyghurs in Xinjiang, China

National Security Law and related protests in Hong Kong

The death of George Floyd in Minneapolis, USA

Violence towards Christians in Nigeria

Scale
Aware of it Aware of it
Aware of it and familiar and familiar
Unaware of it | and unfamiliar | with some of with all the Sum: Aware
Total atall with the details the details details Not sure Sum: Aware and familiar
*3 *b *C *d *a *f *g
2044 73 214 840 849 69 1902 1689
100% 4% 10% 41% 42% 3% 93% 83%
2044 599 414 607 299 125 1319 905
100% 29% 20% 30% 15% 6% 65% 44%
2044 303 400 824 386 131 1610 1210
100% 15% 20% 40% 19% 6% 79% 59%
2044 93 202 784 879 86 1865 1663
100% 5% 10% 38% 43% 4% 91% 81%
2044 953 349 416 173 154 938 588
100% 47% 17% 20% 8% 8% 46% 29%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ1_1. Black Lives Matter protests across the world: To what extent are you aware of the following events around the world?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Unaware of it at all

Aware of it and unfamiliar with the details

Aware of it and familiar with some of the details

Aware of it and familiar with all the details

Not sure

Sum: Aware

Sum: Aware and familiar

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 1824 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
73 41 31 11 20 9 15 4 14 31 24 18
4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2%
ei cei e cei e
214 121 92 25 55 40 33 21 40 81 73 61
10% 12% 9% 11% 16% 12% 9% 7% 8% 14% 11% 8%
b defhi ei defi
840 403 437 74 114 141 154 142 215 188 295 357
41% 40% 42% 33% 32% 43% 43% 47% 46% 32% 43% 46%
abg abg abg abg abg abg
849 405 444 105 140 119 151 132 202 245 270 334
42% 41% 42% 46% 39% 36% 42% 44% 43% 42% 39% 43%
ch c
69 27 42 11 25 19 8 5 1 36 26 6
3% 3% 4% 5% 7% 6% 2% 2% * 6% 4% 1%
efi defhi defi defhi efi
1902 929 973 205 309 300 339 294 457 513 638 751
93% 93% 93% 90% 87% 92% 94% 97% 97% 88% 93% 97%
bg abcdgh abcgh bg abcdgh
1689 808 881 180 253 260 305 274 417 433 566 690
83% 81% 84% 79% 2% 80% 84% 90% 88% 75% 82% 89%
b b bg abcdgh abcgh bg abcdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ1_1. Black Lives Matter protests across the world: To what extent are you aware of the following events around the world?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Unaware of it at all

Aware of it and unfamiliar with the details

Aware of it and familiar with some of the details

Aware of it and familiar with all the details

Not sure

Sum: Aware

Sum: Aware and familiar

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
73 4 7 16 3 3 4 3 4 6 6 11 8 59 38 35
4% 6% 4% % 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4%
eghjim g
214 5 23 37 4 12 4 23 21 14 19 24 26 181 126 88
10% 8% 14% 16% 5% 7% 4% 13% 14% 8% 7% 13% 10% 11% 11% 10%
dfj defijim dfj defj dfj fj
840 24 89 77 33 74 48 75 65 79 106 73 98 679 442 399
41% 39% 51% 34% 40% 44% 49% 42% 45% 45% 38% 38% 37% 40% 39% 44%
cjklm c cl c c a
849 27 52 91 39 67 41 69 54 74 134 7 123 728 482 367
42% 45% 30% 40% 47% 40% 41% 39% 37% 42% 48% 41% 46% 43% 43% 40%
b b b b bh b b
69 1 2 7 3 10 2 6 2 4 14 6 12 64 46 23
3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%
bh b b
1902 57 164 205 76 153 94 168 139 167 258 174 247 1588 1049 853
93% 92% 95% 90% 92% 92% 94% 95% 96% 95% 93% 92% 92% 93% 93% 94%
c
1689 52 141 168 72 141 89 144 118 153 239 150 221 1407 923 765
83% 84% 82% 74% 87% 85% 90% 82% 82% 87% 86% 79% 83% 82% 82% 84%
c c ckm c c c c c

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ1_2. Treatment of the Uyghurs in Xinjiang, China: To what extent are you aware of the following events around the world?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 1824 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598

Total 2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unaware of it at all 599 214 386 65 94 96 125 89 131 160 221 219
29% 21% 37% 29% 27% 29% 34% 29% 28% 28% 32% 28%

a bg

Aware of it and unfamiliar with the details 414 212 202 37 79 64 77 58 99 116 141 157

20% 21% 19% 16% 22% 20% 21% 19% 21% 20% 20% 20%
a

Aware of it and familiar with some of the details 607 336 271 62 104 104 88 88 161 165 192 249
30% 34% 26% 27% 29% 32% 24% 29% 34% 28% 28% 32%

b d d d

Aware of it and familiar with all the details 299 188 111 37 50 34 52 51 74 87 86 126
15% 19% 11% 16% 14% 10% 14% 17% 16% 15% 13% 16%

b c c c c

Not sure 125 48 77 26 26 29 20 17 7 52 49 24
6% 5% 7% 11% 7% 9% 6% 6% 2% 9% 7% 3%

a defhi fi fi f f fi fi

Sum: Aware 1319 735 584 136 233 202 217 197 334 368 419 532
65% 74% 56% 60% 66% 62% 60% 65% 71% 63% 61% 69%

b acdgh acdgh

Sum: Aware and familiar 905 524 382 99 154 138 140 139 235 252 278 375
44% 53% 36% 44% 43% 42% 39% 46% 50% 43% 40% 48%

b dh dh

Savanta
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ1_2. Treatment of the Uyghurs in Xinjiang, China: To what extent are you aware of the following events around the world?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unaware of it at all 599 17 59 84 20 38 28 46 46 58 86 64 53 495 289 310
29% 27% 34% 37% 24% 23% 28% 26% 32% 33% 31% 34% 20% 29% 26% 34%
el deglm | | | el | a
Aware of it and unfamiliar with the details 414 12 42 36 13 32 15 44 33 31 59 43 54 344 228 186
20% 19% 24% 16% 15% 19% 16% 25% 23% 18% 21% 22% 20% 20% 20% 20%
c c
Aware of it and familiar with some of the details 607 19 49 68 28 47 34 53 39 57 65 53 93 505 365 241
30% 31% 28% 30% 34% 28% 34% 30% 27% 32% 24% 28% 35% 29% 32% 26%
i i i i i b
Aware of it and familiar with all the details 299 10 15 33 18 28 18 18 21 23 46 22 47 257 175 124
15% 16% 8% 15% 22% 17% 18% 10% 14% 13% 17% 12% 18% 15% 15% 14%
bgk b b b bg b
Not sure 125 4 7 7 4 21 4 15 5 7 22 8 21 110 75 51
6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 13% 4% 8% 4% 4% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6%
befhikm c c c c
Sum: Aware 1319 40 106 137 59 108 67 115 93 111 170 118 194 1106 768 551
65% 66% 61% 60% 71% 65% 68% 65% 64% 63% 61% 62% 72% 65% 68% 60%
beijkm b
Sum: Aware and familiar 905 29 64 101 46 76 52 72 60 80 111 76 140 761 541 365
44% 47% 37% 44% 56% 45% 52% 41% 41% 45% 40% 40% 52% 44% 48% 40%
bghjkm bgj bghjkm b

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ1_3. National Security Law and related protests in Hong Kong: To what extent are you aware of the following events around the world?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
Total 2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unaware of it at all 303 96 206 47 7 59 58 27 34 124 117 61
15% 10% 20% 21% 22% 18% 16% 9% 7% 21% 17% 8%
a efi efhi efi efi defhi efi
Aware of it and unfamiliar with the details 400 177 223 51 67 57 82 59 83 118 139 142
20% 18% 21% 23% 19% 17% 23% 20% 18% 20% 20% 18%
a
Aware of it and familiar with some of the details 824 452 371 73 114 130 123 139 243 188 253 382
40% 45% 35% 32% 32% 40% 34% 46% 51% 32% 37% 49%
b abg abdgh abcdgh abcdgh
Aware of it and familiar with all the details 386 224 163 30 62 51 72 67 105 92 123 172
19% 22% 16% 13% 17% 16% 20% 22% 22% 16% 18% 22%
b a acg acg acg
Not sure 131 48 83 25 33 30 26 10 7 58 56 17
6% 5% 8% 11% 9% 9% 7% 3% 1% 10% 8% 2%
a efi efi efi efi efi efi
Sum: Aware 1610 853 757 154 244 238 278 265 431 398 516 696
79% 86% 2% 68% 69% 73% 7% 88% 91% 69% 75% 90%
b abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Sum: Aware and familiar 1210 676 534 103 176 181 196 206 348 280 377 554
59% 68% 51% 46% 50% 55% 54% 68% 74% 48% 55% 71%
b ag a abcdgh abcdgh ag abcdgh

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Savanta




MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ1_3. National Security Law and related protests in Hong Kong: To what extent are you aware of the following events around the world?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Unaware of it at all

Aware of it and unfamiliar with the details

Aware of it and familiar with some of the details

Aware of it and familiar with all the details

Not sure

Sum: Aware

Sum: Aware and familiar

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
303 4 28 47 9 20 13 27 17 32 49 34 20 257 158 145
15% 7% 16% 21% 11% 12% 13% 16% 12% 18% 18% 18% 7% 15% 14% 16%
| adehlm | | | | |
400 14 33 52 14 27 26 45 32 37 50 29 41 327 198 202
20% 22% 19% 23% 17% 16% 26% 26% 22% 21% 18% 15% 15% 19% 17% 22%
| ki ejkim a
824 21 88 78 39 68 28 64 59 65 110 82 120 686 455 369
40% 35% 51% 34% 47% 41% 28% 37% 41% 37% 40% 43% 45% 40% 40% 40%
acfgijm cf f f f f cf f
386 16 18 40 16 32 29 27 30 30 49 38 60 322 241 146
19% 27% 11% 17% 19% 19% 30% 16% 21% 17% 18% 20% 22% 19% 21% 16%
b b begijm b b b b b b
131 6 4 11 5 18 3 12 7 12 19 8 28 118 81 51
6% 9% 2% 5% 6% 11% 3% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 10% 7% 7% 6%
b befhk b bcfhkm b
1610 51 140 170 69 128 83 137 121 132 209 149 220 1336 894 716
79% 84% 81% 75% 83% 7% 84% 78% 83% 75% 75% 78% 82% 78% 79% 79%
cj cj
1210 38 107 118 55 101 57 92 89 95 159 120 179 1008 696 514
59% 62% 62% 52% 66% 60% 58% 52% 62% 54% 57% 63% 67% 59% 61% 56%
c cg cg cgijm c b
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ1_4. The death of George Floyd in Minneapolis, USA: To what extent are you aware of the following events around the world?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 1824 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
Total 2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unaware of it at all 93 47 46 12 30 17 16 6 12 42 33 18
5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7% 5% 2%
ei defhi ei efhi ei
Aware of it and unfamiliar with the details 202 115 87 30 46 38 41 15 32 76 79 46
10% 12% 8% 13% 13% 12% 11% 5% 7% 13% 12% 6%
b efi efi efi efi efi efi
Aware of it and familiar with some of the details 784 392 392 57 129 136 139 129 195 186 275 324
38% 39% 37% 25% 36% 41% 38% 43% 41% 32% 40% 42%
a ag ag ag ag a ag ag
Aware of it and familiar with all the details 879 411 468 114 120 113 152 146 233 234 265 379
43% 41% 45% 50% 34% 35% 42% 48% 49% 40% 39% 49%
bcdgh bc bcgh bcgh b bcdgh
Not sure 86 32 54 13 29 23 14 6 1 42 36 7
4% 3% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 2% * 7% 5% 1%
a efi defi efi fi f defi efi
Sum: Aware 1865 918 946 201 295 287 333 290 459 496 619 749
91% 92% 90% 89% 83% 88% 92% 96% 97% 85% 90% 97%
b bg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
Sum: Aware and familiar 1663 803 860 171 249 249 291 275 428 420 540 703
81% 81% 82% 75% 70% 76% 80% 91% 91% 2% 78% 91%
bg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ1_4. The death of George Floyd in Minneapolis, USA: To what extent are you aware of the following events around the world?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969

Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unaware of it at all 93 5 11 16 3 4 5 7 6 7 12 8 9 73 55 38
5% 8% 6% % 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%

e

Aware of it and unfamiliar with the details 202 7 21 20 7 18 7 16 20 18 22 19 27 167 120 82

10% 11% 12% 9% 8% 11% 7% 9% 14% 10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9%
i

Aware of it and familiar with some of the details 784 19 79 93 33 57 36 72 59 67 98 75 96 650 418 366

38% 30% 46% 41% 40% 34% 37% 41% 41% 38% 35% 39% 36% 38% 37% 40%
ejlm

Aware of it and familiar with all the details 879 30 57 90 38 70 49 73 55 80 133 82 119 743 490 389

43% 49% 33% 40% 46% 42% 49% 42% 38% 46% 48% 43% 45% 43% 43% 43%
b b b b bh b b

Not sure 86 1 4 9 3 17 3 8 5 3 12 6 16 78 49 37

4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 10% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4%
bedfghijkm

Sum: Aware 1865 56 158 203 78 146 92 162 134 166 253 176 243 1560 1028 836

91% 91% 91% 89% 93% 87% 93% 92% 93% 94% 91% 92% 91% 91% 91% 92%
e

Sum: Aware and familiar 1663 49 137 183 71 128 85 146 114 147 232 157 215 1392 908 755

81% 80% 79% 80% 85% 7% 86% 83% 79% 84% 83% 82% 80% 81% 80% 83%
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ1_5. Violence towards Christians in Nigeria: To what extent are you aware of the following events around the world?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Unaware of it at all

Aware of it and unfamiliar with the details

Aware of it and familiar with some of the details

Aware of it and familiar with all the details

Not sure

Sum: Aware

Sum: Aware and familiar

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 1824 | 25-34 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
953 405 547 9% 117 131 204 156 249 213 335 404
( ( 0 0 0 0 0 ( ( ( 0 0
47% 41% 52% 42% 33% 40% 56% 52% 53% 37% 49% 52%
a b b abcgh abcg abcg bcg abcg
349 173 176 43 69 59 53 50 74 112 112 124
17% 17% 17% 19% 20% 18% 15% 17% 16% 19% 16% 16%
416 253 163 48 95 83 54 51 85 142 137 137
20% 25% 16% 21% 27% 25% 15% 17% 18% 25% 20% 18%
b d defhi dethi dethi
173 100 73 17 36 20 31 22 47 53 51 68
8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% 9%
b c
154 67 87 23 36 33 20 23 17 60 53 a1
8% 7% 8% 10% 10% 10% 6% 8% 4% 10% 8% 5%
dfi dfi dfi f dfi f
938 525 412 107 200 162 138 123 206 308 300 329
46% 53% 39% 47% 57% 50% 38% 41% 44% 53% 44% 43%
b d adefhi dei defhi
588 352 236 65 131 103 85 73 132 195 188 205
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29% 35% 23% 29% 37% 32% 23% 24% 28% 34% 27% 26%
b adefhi de dehi
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ1_5. Violence towards Christians in Nigeria: To what extent are you aware of the following events around the world?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unaware of it at all 953 15 88 102 32 59 53 88 78 85 140 118 93 795 488 465
47% 25% 51% 45% 39% 35% 54% 50% 54% 48% 51% 62% 35% 46% 43% 51%
ael al adel ael adel ael adel acdegijlm ael a
Aware of it and unfamiliar with the details 349 16 31 50 15 31 12 31 26 24 49 20 45 289 201 148
17% 27% 18% 22% 17% 18% 12% 17% 18% 14% 18% 10% 17% 17% 18% 16%
fik fik
Aware of it and familiar with some of the details 416 9 38 40 23 41 20 33 24 40 50 27 71 348 247 168
20% 15% 22% 18% 27% 24% 20% 19% 16% 22% 18% 14% 27% 20% 22% 18%
chik k cghjkm
Aware of it and familiar with all the details 173 16 7 21 9 11 10 13 13 17 14 11 30 141 111 62
8% 26% 4% 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10% 5% 6% 11% 8% 10% 7%
bedefghijkim b bj b bj b b
Not sure 154 5 8 14 4 26 3 11 5 11 24 14 29 137 85 69
8% 8% 5% 6% 5% 16% 4% 6% 3% 6% 9% 7% 11% 8% 8% 8%
bedfghijkm h bfh h
Sum: Aware 938 41 76 112 47 82 42 77 62 80 113 59 146 778 560 378
46% 67% 44% 49% 56% 49% 43% 44% 43% 46% 41% 31% 55% 45% 49% 41%
bcefghijkm k k ghjkm k k k k k bfghjkm k b
Sum: Aware and familiar 588 25 45 62 32 51 30 46 37 56 64 39 102 489 358 230
29% 40% 26% 27% 39% 31% 30% 26% 25% 32% 23% 20% 38% 29% 32% 25%
hjk beghjkm k jk beghjkm k b
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ2. There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards Christians, including Killings. Which of the following bodies, if any, do
you expect to speak out against this persecution?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The UN

The Nigerian government

The Christian church in Nigeria

The Christian church internationally

Global religious leaders of all faiths

The UK

Local religious leaders of all faiths

The EU

Respected public figures, e.g. political leaders, members of the royal

family

The USA

Other

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i

2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
1012 528 484 79 103 129 191 192 319 181 320 511
49% 53% 46% 5% % % 53% % % 1% 46% %
99 39 69 359 299 399 39 639 68Y 319 69 669

b bg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh

994 437 557 92 124 121 184 172 300 217 305 473
49% 44% 53% 41% 5% 7% 51% 57% 4% 7% 44% 1%

9 3 3 3 6: 3 6
a abcg abcgh abcdgh bcg abcdgh

944 439 505 81 113 106 167 170 306 195 273 476
46% 44% 48% 36% 32% 32% 46% 56% 65% 34% 40% 61%
abcgh abcdgh abcdegh bcg abcdgh

893 420 473 70 96 94 154 174 305 166 248 479
44% 42% 45% 31% 27% 29% 43% 58% 64% 29% 36% 62%
abcgh abcdgh abcdgh bcg abcdgh

864 426 438 73 102 98 155 163 273 175 253 436
42% 43% 42% 32% 29% 30% 43% 54% 58% 30% 37% 56%
abcg abcdgh abcdgh bcg abcdgh

789 449 340 98 121 119 113 127 211 220 232 338
39% 45% 32% 43% 34% 36% 31% 42% 45% 38% 34% 44%
b bdh bdh bcdh d bedgh

787 365 422 65 90 85 122 149 276 155 207 425
38% 37% 40% 28% 26% 26% 34% 49% 58% 27% 30% 55%
bcg abcdgh abcdegh abcdgh

574 329 245 76 95 69 81 98 156 170 150 254
28% 33% 23% 33% 27% 21% 22% 32% 33% 29% 22% 33%
b bedh cdh cdh cdh bedh

539 247 292 74 97 57 98 73 140 170 155 213
26% 25% 28% 33% 27% 18% 27% 24% 30% 29% 23% 28%
ceh c c c ch ch ch

508 288 220 70 64 57 80 92 145 134 136 237
25% 29% 21% 31% 18% 17% 22% 30% 31% 23% 20% 31%
b bcdgh bcdgh bcdgh bc bcdgh

15 5 9 1 1 3 2 3 5 2 5 8
1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ2. There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards Christians, including Killings. Which of the following bodies, if any, do
you expect to speak out against this persecution?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

None of these bodies should speak out

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+

a b a b c d e f g h i

2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598

2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

244 99 144 23 52 55 52 30 32 75 107 62
12% 10% 14% 10% 15% 17% 14% 10% 7% 13% 16% 8%

a afi aefi fi fi aefi
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ2. There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards Christians, including Killings. Which of the following bodies, if any, do
you expect to speak out against this persecution?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The UN

The Nigerian government

The Christian church in Nigeria

The Christian church internationally

Global religious leaders of all faiths

The UK

Local religious leaders of all faiths

The EU

Respected public figures, e.g. political leaders, members of
the royal family

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1012 36 95 99 43 76 62 80 71 83 140 117 111 819 579 433
49% 59% 55% 43% 51% 46% 63% 45% 49% 47% 50% 62% 42% 48% 51% 47%
| cl ceghijlm | ceghijlm |
994 39 92 109 43 69 55 83 74 69 137 109 116 809 527 467
49% 63% 53% 48% 52% 41% 56% 47% 51% 39% 49% 57% 43% 47% 47% 51%
egilm eil i eil i i eilm a
944 33 80 96 36 63 53 89 72 73 131 100 119 77 519 425
46% 54% 47% 42% 43% 38% 53% 50% 50% 41% 47% 52% 45% 45% 46% 47%
e e e e e
893 40 89 93 29 68 58 78 64 63 125 78 109 706 476 417
44% 64% 52% 41% 35% 41% 59% 44% 44% 36% 45% 41% 41% 41% 42% 46%
cdeghijklm cdeilm cdeghijkim
864 33 82 95 30 66 51 81 62 62 118 86 101 699 470 394
42% 53% 47% 42% 36% 40% 51% 46% 43% 35% 42% 45% 38% 41% 42% 43%
il il dilm i
789 30 70 77 43 68 48 71 63 63 95 57 104 641 451 338
39% 49% 41% 34% 52% 41% 48% 40% 43% 35% 34% 30% 39% 37% 40% 37%
ck cijkim cijkm k
787 36 73 78 35 64 43 67 53 53 104 84 97 634 434 352
38% 59% 42% 34% 42% 38% 44% 38% 37% 30% 38% 44% 36% 37% 38% 39%
bceghijim i i i i
574 24 56 53 37 40 34 54 46 55 71 35 71 460 337 237
28% 38% 32% 23% 44% 24% 35% 31% 32% 31% 25% 18% 27% 27% 30% 26%
ck ck ceghijkim ck k k k k
539 22 50 49 23 49 36 44 43 41 74 42 66 431 307 232
26% 36% 29% 22% 28% 29% 36% 25% 29% 23% 27% 22% 25% 25% 27% 25%
c cgikim
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ2. There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards Christians, including Killings. Which of the following bodies, if any, do

you expect to speak out against this persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
The USA 508 24 49 49 26 39 27 47 41 44 62 39 59 407 291 216
25% 39% 29% 22% 31% 24% 27% 26% 28% 25% 22% 21% 22% 24% 26% 24%
cejkim
Other 15 - 2 2 - 1 - 2 1 1 4 2 1 13 7 8
1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
None of these bodies should speak out 244 4 22 31 8 22 5 14 18 30 32 25 32 213 122 121
12% 7% 13% 13% 10% 13% 5% 8% 13% 17% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13%
f f f f fg f f f
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QCMIPPRQ3. There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards Christians, including Killings. Which of the following bodies, if any, do

you expect to take action to end this persecution?

BASE: All respondents

MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
Total 2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
The Nigerian government 1038 453 585 90 122 142 184 188 312 212 326 500
51% 45% 56% 40% 34% 43% 51% 62% 66% 36% 47% 65%
a bg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
The UN 907 466 441 76 109 112 178 161 272 185 290 433
44% 47% 42% 34% 31% 34% 49% 53% 58% 32% 42% 56%
b abcgh abcgh abcdgh abcg abcgh
The Christian church in Nigeria 689 289 401 64 80 7 116 114 238 143 193 353
34% 29% 38% 28% 23% 23% 32% 38% 50% 25% 28% 46%
a bcg abcgh abcdegh b abcdegh
The Christian church internationally 632 275 357 69 91 63 98 102 209 160 161 311
31% 28% 34% 31% 26% 19% 27% 34% 44% 28% 23% 40%
a ch c [ bcgh abcdegh c abcdegh
Global religious leaders of all faiths 538 227 310 57 78 53 76 102 172 134 129 274
26% 23% 30% 25% 22% 16% 21% 34% 37% 23% 19% 35%
a ch c abcdgh abcdgh ch abcdgh
The UK 489 281 208 68 79 79 80 69 113 147 159 183
24% 28% 20% 30% 22% 24% 22% 23% 24% 25% 23% 24%
b bdehi
Local religious leaders of all faiths 457 203 254 45 67 45 67 83 151 111 112 234
22% 20% 24% 20% 19% 14% 19% 27% 32% 19% 16% 30%
a c abcdgh abcdgh c abcdgh
The EU 392 223 170 51 71 62 67 55 86 122 129 141
19% 22% 16% 22% 20% 19% 18% 18% 18% 21% 19% 18%
b
The USA 351 197 154 44 58 51 50 56 93 102 101 148
17% 20% 15% 19% 16% 16% 14% 18% 20% 17% 15% 19%
b dh
Respected public figures, e.g. political leaders, members of the royal
family 347 154 194 59 70 45 48 51 74 129 93 125
17% 15% 19% 26% 20% 14% 13% 17% 16% 22% 14% 16%
bedefhi cdh cdefhi
Other 15 6 9 * 3 2 3 4 3 3 5 7

1%

1%

1%

*

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ3. There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards Christians, including Killings. Which of the following bodies, if any, do
you expect to take action to end this persecution?

BASE: All respondents

Gender

Total Male 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a a b c d h i

Unweighted Total 2044 992 349 410 354 333 687 598

Total 2044 997 227 354 327 362 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

None of these bodies should take action 233 100 24 57 53 44 97 55
11% 10% 10% 16% 16% 12% 14% 7%

f aefi aefi fi fi
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ3. There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards Christians, including Killings. Which of the following bodies, if any, do

you expect to take action to end this persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969

Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

The Nigerian government 1038 44 105 107 38 75 56 96 63 7 138 117 122 832 571 467
51% 72% 61% 47% 46% 45% 56% 54% 43% 44% 50% 61% 46% 49% 50% 51%

cdeghijlm cdehijim hi hi cdehijim

The UN 907 35 85 88 38 71 59 70 63 88 120 88 103 729 495 412

44% 56% 49% 39% 46% 42% 59% 39% 44% 50% 43% 46% 38% 43% 44% 45%
cgl cl ceghjklm cl

The Christian church in Nigeria 689 21 65 68 26 52 32 63 47 50 101 74 91 571 374 315
34% 35% 37% 30% 31% 31% 32% 36% 33% 28% 36% 39% 34% 33% 33% 35%

The Christian church internationally 632 19 48 67 22 49 34 56 49 48 90 65 86 532 338 294
31% 30% 28% 29% 26% 30% 34% 32% 34% 27% 32% 34% 32% 31% 30% 32%

Global religious leaders of all faiths 538 13 53 62 20 45 30 41 33 40 75 52 73 441 279 259
26% 21% 31% 27% 24% 27% 31% 23% 23% 23% 27% 27% 27% 26% 25% 28%

The UK 489 17 38 47 31 49 24 38 31 44 61 41 68 410 270 218
24% 27% 22% 21% 38% 29% 24% 22% 21% 25% 22% 21% 25% 24% 24% 24%

bcfghijklm

Local religious leaders of all faiths 457 19 45 48 18 37 21 38 34 36 53 44 62 372 221 236
22% 31% 26% 21% 22% 22% 21% 22% 24% 21% 19% 23% 23% 22% 20% 26%

a

The EU 392 10 36 40 30 30 18 35 27 31 54 27 53 328 224 169
19% 17% 21% 17% 36% 18% 18% 20% 18% 18% 20% 14% 20% 19% 20% 18%

abcefghijkim

The USA 351 12 35 40 25 32 22 30 23 27 32 26 47 282 200 151

17% 19% 20% 18% 30% 19% 22% 17% 16% 15% 11% 14% 17% 17% 18% 17%
i j ceghijkim i i i j
Respected public figures, e.g. political leaders, members of

the royal family 347 11 39 40 17 23 17 24 20 27 34 34 63 281 192 156

17% 18% 22% 17% 20% 14% 17% 14% 14% 15% 12% 18% 24% 16% 17% 17%
eghjm eghijm
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ3. There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards Christians, including Killings. Which of the following bodies, if any, do

you expect to take action to end this persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Other 15 - 2 1 1 - - 1 2 2 4 2 1 13 8 7
1% - 1% 1% 1% - - * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
None of these bodies should take action 233 1 19 32 6 24 5 18 18 18 39 22 30 208 122 111
11% 2% 11% 14% 8% 14% 5% 10% 12% 10% 14% 12% 11% 12% 11% 12%
af af af af af
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4. Summary: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution of Christians, including killings. To what extent would you support

or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?
BASE: All respondents

Scale
Neither
Strongly Somewhat support nor Somewhat Strongly
Total oppose oppose oppose support support Don't know Sum: Oppose | Sum: Support Net: Support
Significance Level: 95% *a *b *c *d *e * *g *h *
Physically intervene with military force in parts of Nigeria itself 2044 361 358 560 318 204 243 719 522 -197
100% 18% 18% 27% 16% 10% 12% 35% 26% -10%
Provide military aid to the Nigerian government to physically intervene in
parts of Nigeria 2044 251 323 636 392 223 220 574 614 40
100% 12% 16% 31% 19% 11% 11% 28% 30% 2%
Speak out publicly against Christian persecution worldwide 2044 107 115 540 476 608 198 221 1084 863
100% 5% 6% 26% 23% 30% 10% 11% 53% 42%
Speak out publicly against Christian persecution in Nigeria 2044 104 138 509 480 609 205 241 1089 848
100% 5% 7% 25% 23% 30% 10% 12% 53% 41%
Publicly condemn the Nigerian government 2044 108 164 574 413 555 230 272 968 695
100% 5% 8% 28% 20% 27% 11% 13% 47% 34%
Withhold all foreign aid to Nigeria until the persecution of Christians is
ended 2044 108 225 476 403 604 227 333 1008 675
100% 5% 11% 23% 20% 30% 11% 16% 49% 33%
Impose sanctions on individuals who have been held responsible for
human rights abuses, such as those recently named individuals from
Russia and Saudi Arabia 2044 84 129 408 500 684 239 213 1184 971
100% 4% 6% 20% 24% 33% 12% 10% 58% 48%
Lobby the UN to send peacekeeping forces into parts of Nigeria 2044 90 140 485 513 574 242 230 1087 857
100% 4% 7% 24% 25% 28% 12% 11% 53% 42%
Require that foreign aid to Nigeria must be targeted on measures that 2044 108 121 493 458 634 230 229 1092 864
safeguard human rights 100% 5% 6% 24% 22% 31% 11% 11% 53% 42%
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_1. Physically intervene with military force in parts of Nigeria itself: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution of
Christians, including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Neither support nor oppose

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Oppose

Sum: Support

Net: Support

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
361 199 162 33 64 42 63 61 97 97 106 158
18% 20% 15% 15% 18% 13% 18% 20% 20% 17% 15% 20%
b c c c ach
358 188 171 34 64 66 58 48 89 98 123 137
18% 19% 16% 15% 18% 20% 16% 16% 19% 17% 18% 18%
560 243 317 64 9% 86 93 88 132 160 179 221
27% 24% 30% 28% 27% 26% 26% 29% 28% 28% 26% 28%
a
318 169 149 33 52 55 62 47 67 86 118 114
16% 17% 14% 15% 15% 17% 17% 16% 14% 15% 17% 15%
204 125 80 26 34 33 30 31 50 60 63 81
10% 13% 8% 12% 10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10%
b
243 75 169 36 43 45 55 27 37 79 101 64
12% % 16% 16% 12% 14% 15% 9% 8% 14% 15% 8%
a efi i efi efi efi efi
719 386 332 67 128 108 121 109 186 195 229 295
35% 39% 32% 29% 36% 33% 33% 36% 39% 34% 33% 38%
b a a a
522 294 228 60 87 88 92 78 118 146 180 195
26% 29% 22% 26% 25% 27% 26% 26% 25% 25% 26% 25%
b
-197 -93 -104 -7 -42 -20 -29 -31 -68 -49 -48 -99
-10% -9% -10% -3% -12% -6% -8% -10% -14% -8% 7% -13%
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_1. Physically intervene with military force in parts of Nigeria itself: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution of

Christians, including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Neither support nor oppose

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Oppose

Sum: Support

Net: Support

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969

2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

361 4 26 39 15 26 16 23 28 26 67 42 49 314 197 164
18% 7% 15% 17% 18% 15% 17% 13% 19% 15% 24% 22% 18% 18% 17% 18%

abegim ag

358 12 35 42 13 20 18 33 26 27 56 29 45 293 204 155

18% 19% 21% 19% 16% 12% 18% 18% 18% 15% 20% 15% 17% 17% 18% 17%
e e

560 18 53 53 27 60 25 42 38 65 65 46 67 464 304 256

27% 29% 31% 23% 33% 36% 25% 24% 27% 37% 24% 24% 25% 27% 27% 28%
cgjklm cfgjklm

318 7 25 37 12 27 23 33 25 30 35 25 39 262 183 135

16% 12% 14% 16% 14% 16% 23% 19% 18% 17% 13% 13% 15% 15% 16% 15%
jklm

204 15 12 26 8 16 7 20 12 11 20 21 37 170 114 91

10% 24% 7% 12% 10% 10% 8% 11% 8% 6% 7% 11% 14% 10% 10% 10%
bedefghijkm bijm

243 5 21 31 7 17 10 26 15 18 35 28 30 207 132 112
12% 9% 12% 14% 9% 10% 10% 15% 11% 10% 13% 15% 11% 12% 12% 12%

719 16 62 81 29 46 34 56 54 53 123 71 94 607 400 318
35% 26% 36% 36% 34% 28% 35% 32% 37% 30% 44% 37% 35% 35% 35% 35%

acegilm e

522 22 37 63 20 43 31 53 37 40 54 45 76 433 296 226

26% 36% 21% 28% 24% 26% 31% 30% 26% 23% 20% 24% 28% 25% 26% 25%
bj i j i i i
-197 6 -25 -18 -9 -3 -4 -2 -16 -13 -69 -26 -18 -175 -104 -93

-10%

10%

-14%

-8%

-10%

-2%

-4%

-1%

-11%

-7%

-25%

-13%

-9%

-10%
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_2. Provide military aid to the Nigerian government to physically intervene in parts of Nigeria: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels
of persecution of Christians, including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Neither support nor oppose

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Oppose

Sum: Support

Net: Support

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 1824 | 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 | NET:35-54 | NET:55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
251 152 98 29 50 32 54 35 50 79 86 85
12% 15% 9% 13% 14% 10% 15% 12% 11% 14% 13% 11%
b c
323 166 157 28 52 58 44 47 95 79 102 141
16% 17% 15% 12% 15% 18% 12% 16% 20% 14% 15% 18%
ad adg adg
636 290 346 60 112 105 119 105 134 172 225 239
31% 29% 33% 26% 32% 32% 33% 35% 28% 30% 33% 31%
a a
392 198 193 48 64 60 70 47 103 112 130 150
19% 20% 18% 21% 18% 18% 19% 15% 22% 19% 19% 19%
e e
223 122 101 32 43 33 25 38 52 75 58 9
11% 12% 10% 14% 12% 10% 7% 12% 11% 13% 8% 12%
dh dh dh dh d
220 69 151 30 32 38 49 31 39 63 88 70
11% 7% 14% 13% 9% 12% 14% 10% 8% 11% 13% 9%
a i fi i
574 318 256 57 102 9 99 82 144 159 189 227
28% 32% 24% 25% 29% 28% 27% 27% 31% 27% 27% 29%
b
614 320 294 80 107 93 94 84 155 187 188 239
30% 32% 28% 35% 30% 29% 26% 28% 33% 32% 27% 31%
b deh dh
40 2 39 24 5 3 -4 2 11 29 -1 13
2% * 4% 11% 1% 1% -1% 1% 2% 5% * 2%
a bcefgi bcei

Savanta




MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_2. Provide military aid to the Nigerian government to physically intervene in parts of Nigeria: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels

of persecution of Christians, including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly oppose 251 8 18 27 7 20 7 18 20 18 48 26 33 217 127 124
12% 13% 11% 12% 8% 12% 7% 10% 14% 10% 17% 14% 12% 13% 11% 14%
dfgm
Somewhat oppose 323 5 17 30 10 24 17 30 33 26 44 36 51 284 179 144
16% 8% 10% 13% 12% 14% 17% 17% 23% 15% 16% 19% 19% 17% 16% 16%
b abcd b b b
Neither support nor oppose 636 19 67 67 33 57 32 55 43 59 96 28 79 517 344 292
31% 31% 39% 29% 40% 34% 32% 31% 30% 34% 34% 15% 30% 30% 30% 32%
k ckim k k k k k k k k k k
Somewhat support 392 14 40 45 19 30 21 34 27 33 47 40 41 316 237 154
19% 23% 23% 20% 23% 18% 22% 19% 19% 18% 17% 21% 15% 18% 21% 17%
| b
Strongly support 223 13 17 28 11 21 8 15 10 24 14 28 34 185 126 97
11% 21% 10% 12% 13% 13% 8% 8% 7% 14% 5% 14% 13% 11% 11% 11%
bfghjm j j j j hj j j
Don't know 220 2 13 31 4 14 14 24 12 16 28 33 30 192 119 101
11% 3% 7% 13% 5% 9% 14% 14% 8% 9% 10% 17% 11% 11% 11% 11%
d d abd abdehijm
Sum: Oppose 574 13 36 57 16 44 24 48 53 45 93 62 84 501 306 268
28% 21% 21% 25% 20% 26% 24% 27% 37% 25% 33% 32% 31% 29% 27% 29%
bedfi bed bd bd bd
Sum: Support 614 27 57 73 30 51 29 49 37 56 62 67 75 501 363 251
30% 44% 33% 32% 36% 31% 30% 28% 26% 32% 22% 35% 28% 29% 32% 28%
ghjim j i i i i i i b
Net: Support 40 14 21 16 13 7 5 1 -16 12 -31 6 -9 * 57 -17
2% 23% 12% 7% 16% 4% 5% * -11% 7% -11% 3% -3% * 5% -2%
cefgik egk o] cefgik g g g
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_3. Speak out publicly against Christian persecution worldwide: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution of Christians,
including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Neither support nor oppose

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Oppose

Sum: Support

Net: Support

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 1824 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET: 3554 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
107 66 41 26 33 22 14 6 5 59 36 11
5% 7% 4% 11% 9% 7% 4% 2% 1% 10% 5% 1%
b cdefhi defhi efi fi defhi efi
115 56 59 19 34 24 19 9 9 53 43 19
6% 6% 6% 8% 10% % 5% 3% 2% 9% 6% 2%
efi defhi efi fi defhi efi
540 259 282 57 128 91 106 77 81 185 197 158
26% 26% 27% 25% 36% 28% 29% 26% 17% 32% 29% 20%
f acdefhi fi fi f aefi fi
476 232 244 51 62 83 80 68 132 113 163 200
23% 23% 23% 22% 18% 25% 22% 23% 28% 19% 24% 26%
bg bg b bg
608 313 295 47 61 62 100 115 222 108 162 337
30% 31% 28% 21% 17% 19% 28% 38% 47% 19% 24% 44%
abcg abcdgh abcdegh bg abcdgh
198 72 126 27 35 45 43 26 23 62 87 49
10% 7% 12% 12% 10% 14% 12% 9% 5% 11% 13% 6%
a fi fi efi fi fi fi
221 122 100 45 68 46 33 15 14 112 80 30
11% 12% 10% 20% 19% 14% 9% 5% 3% 19% 12% 4%
b cdefhi defhi defi efi cdefhi efi
1084 545 539 98 123 145 180 184 354 221 325 538
53% 55% 52% 43% 35% 44% 50% 61% 75% 38% 47% 69%
b bg bg abcdgh abcdegh bg abcdegh
863 423 440 53 56 99 147 168 340 109 246 508
42% 42% 42% 23% 16% 30% 41% 56% 2% 19% 36% 66%
b abg abcg abcdgh abcdegh abg abcdegh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_3. Speak out publicly against Christian persecution worldwide: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution of Christians,

including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly oppose 107 4 7 13 2 9 4 10 9 9 14 8 17 92 61 45
5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Somewhat oppose 115 3 2 15 5 12 6 11 8 14 13 9 17 104 74 41
6% 5% 1% % 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5%
b b b b b b b b b
Neither support nor oppose 540 9 48 63 24 44 19 46 37 53 93 35 69 464 297 243
26% 14% 28% 28% 29% 27% 19% 26% 25% 30% 34% 18% 26% 27% 26% 27%
k ak afkim k
Somewhat support 476 6 47 54 22 31 37 42 33 45 60 47 52 386 257 219
23% 10% 27% 24% 26% 19% 37% 24% 23% 26% 22% 25% 19% 23% 23% 24%
al a a aceghijkim a a a a
Strongly support 608 37 52 54 24 55 26 45 47 43 72 69 85 493 337 271
30% 60% 30% 24% 29% 33% 26% 26% 32% 24% 26% 36% 32% 29% 30% 30%
bedefghijkim c cgij c
Don't know 198 3 16 29 6 14 8 23 12 12 25 21 28 172 106 92
10% 5% 9% 13% 8% 9% 8% 13% 8% 7% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10%
Sum: Oppose 221 7 9 28 7 22 10 20 16 24 27 17 34 196 135 87
11% 12% 5% 12% 9% 13% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 9% 13% 11% 12% 10%
b b b b b b b
Sum: Support 1084 42 99 108 46 86 63 87 80 88 133 117 136 880 594 490
53% 69% 58% 47% 55% 52% 63% 49% 55% 50% 48% 61% 51% 51% 52% 54%
cegijlm cj cgijlm cgjlm
Net: Support 863 35 90 80 38 65 53 67 63 64 106 100 102 684 459 403
42% 58% 52% 35% 46% 39% 53% 38% 44% 36% 38% 52% 38% 40% 41% 44%
cegijlm cegijlm cegijlm cegijlm
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_4. Speak out publicly against Christian persecution in Nigeria: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution of Christians,

including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 1824 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET: 3554 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
Total 2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly oppose 104 52 51 16 36 22 10 9 11 53 32 19
5% 5% 5% 7% 10% 7% 3% 3% 2% 9% 5% 2%
defi defhi defi defhi i
Somewhat oppose 138 77 61 24 40 29 28 8 9 64 56 17
7% 8% 6% 11% 11% 9% 8% 3% 2% 11% 8% 2%
efi efi efi efi efi efi
Neither support nor oppose 509 225 284 54 109 86 104 66 90 163 189 156
25% 23% 27% 24% 31% 26% 29% 22% 19% 28% 27% 20%
a aefi fi efi efi fi
Somewhat support 480 233 246 48 76 81 71 81 122 123 153 203
23% 23% 24% 21% 21% 25% 20% 27% 26% 21% 22% 26%
dg dg
Strongly support 609 339 270 61 61 64 108 108 208 123 171 315
30% 34% 26% 27% 17% 19% 30% 36% 44% 21% 25% 41%
b bcg bcg abcgh abcdegh bc abcdgh
Don't know 205 71 134 24 31 46 42 31 33 54 88 63
10% 7% 13% 10% 9% 14% 12% 10% 7% 9% 13% 8%
a bfgi bfgi
Sum: Oppose 241 129 112 41 7 51 37 17 19 117 88 36
12% 13% 11% 18% 22% 15% 10% 6% 4% 20% 13% 5%
defhi cdefhi defi efi defhi efi
Sum: Support 1089 572 516 109 137 145 179 189 330 246 324 519
53% 57% 49% 48% 39% 44% 50% 62% 70% 42% 47% 67%
b b bg abcdgh abcdgh b abcdgh
Net: Support 848 443 404 68 60 94 142 172 310 129 236 483
41% 44% 39% 30% 17% 29% 39% 57% 66% 22% 34% 62%
b bg bg abcg abcdgh abcdegh b bg abcdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_4. Speak out publicly against Christian persecution in Nigeria: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution of Christians,
including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Neither support nor oppose

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Oppose

Sum: Support

Net: Support

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
104 2 6 12 2 14 2 14 8 11 12 8 13 93 62 42
5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 8% 2% 8% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
138 2 4 16 6 10 6 14 9 17 21 10 23 126 82 55
7% 3% 2% % 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6%
b b b b b b
509 13 47 56 24 40 22 46 35 49 75 36 66 427 275 234
25% 21% 27% 24% 28% 24% 23% 26% 24% 28% 27% 19% 25% 25% 24% 26%
480 9 48 44 21 45 32 33 33 44 60 52 60 391 271 208
23% 14% 28% 19% 25% 27% 32% 19% 23% 25% 22% 27% 22% 23% 24% 23%
cg g acgjim
609 35 52 68 24 49 29 47 50 42 79 53 81 493 334 275
30% 56% 30% 30% 29% 29% 30% 27% 34% 24% 28% 28% 30% 29% 30% 30%
bcdefghijkim i
205 2 15 32 6 9 7 22 11 14 30 32 25 181 108 98
10% 3% 9% 14% 8% 5% % 12% 7% 8% 11% 17% 9% 11% 9% 11%
aeh e e abdefhilm e
241 3 11 29 8 23 8 28 17 27 33 18 35 219 144 97
12% 5% 6% 13% 10% 14% 8% 16% 12% 15% 12% 9% 13% 13% 13% 11%
b b b b b b b
1089 43 100 111 45 94 61 80 83 86 139 105 141 884 606 483
53% 71% 58% 49% 54% 56% 62% 45% 57% 49% 50% 55% 53% 52% 53% 53%
cgijlm g g cgijm g
848 40 89 82 37 70 53 52 66 59 106 88 105 665 461 387
41% 65% 52% 36% 45% 42% 54% 29% 46% 33% 38% 46% 39% 39% 41% 42%
cdeghijklm cgijlm g g cgijlm gi g gi g g
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_5. Publicly condemn the Nigerian government: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution of Christians, including killings.

To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Neither support nor oppose

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Oppose

Sum: Support

Net: Support

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
108 62 46 23 42 14 14 8 7 65 28 15
5% 6% 4% 10% 12% 4% 4% 3% 1% 11% 4% 2%
cdefhi cdefhi fi cdefhi fi
164 81 83 32 51 34 19 16 13 83 53 28
8% 8% 8% 14% 14% 10% 5% 5% 3% 14% 8% 4%
defhi defhi defi defhi fi
574 264 310 58 108 119 115 71 102 166 235 173
28% 27% 30% 26% 31% 36% 32% 23% 22% 29% 34% 22%
efi aefgi efi fi aefgi
413 203 210 53 65 59 61 70 104 118 121 174
20% 20% 20% 24% 18% 18% 17% 23% 22% 20% 18% 22%
dh dh dh
555 312 243 28 47 54 105 103 218 75 160 320
27% 31% 23% 12% 13% 17% 29% 34% 46% 13% 23% 41%
b abcgh abcgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh
230 74 155 33 41 45 47 36 28 74 92 64
11% 7% 15% 15% 11% 14% 13% 12% 6% 13% 13% 8%
a fi f fi fi f fi fi
272 143 129 54 93 49 33 24 20 147 82 43
13% 14% 12% 24% 26% 15% 9% 8% 4% 25% 12% 6%
cdefhi cdefhi defi fi cdefhi efi
968 515 453 81 112 114 167 173 322 193 280 494
47% 52% 43% 36% 32% 35% 46% 57% 68% 33% 41% 64%
b abcg abcdgh abcdegh bg abcdegh
695 372 324 27 19 65 134 149 302 46 199 451
34% 37% 31% 12% 5% 20% 37% 49% 64% 8% 29% 58%
b bg abg abcgh abcdgh abcdegh abcg abcdegh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_5. Publicly condemn the Nigerian government: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution of Christians, including killings.
To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969

Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly oppose 108 2 10 17 1 6 4 9 9 7 17 8 18 92 63 45
5% 4% 6% 7% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5%

d

Somewhat oppose 164 3 14 14 5 16 8 8 10 25 25 10 24 139 101 64

8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 10% 8% 5% 7% 14% 9% 5% 9% 8% 9% 7%
cghkm

Neither support nor oppose 574 8 46 61 23 62 22 51 42 44 89 48 77 498 320 254

28% 13% 27% 27% 28% 37% 22% 29% 29% 25% 32% 25% 29% 29% 28% 28%
a a abcfikm a a a a a

Somewhat support 413 8 37 51 19 27 30 33 33 36 47 39 54 338 241 172

20% 13% 21% 22% 22% 16% 31% 18% 23% 20% 17% 21% 20% 20% 21% 19%
aegjlm

Strongly support 555 36 50 54 25 42 27 47 33 47 70 56 67 442 283 272
27% 59% 29% 24% 30% 25% 27% 27% 23% 27% 25% 30% 25% 26% 25% 30%

bedefghijkim a

Don't know 230 4 15 30 10 14 8 28 18 17 29 28 29 203 125 105
11% 6% 9% 13% 12% 8% 8% 16% 12% 10% 10% 15% 11% 12% 11% 11%

bef

Sum: Oppose 272 6 23 31 7 22 12 18 19 32 43 19 41 231 164 109

13% 9% 14% 14% 8% 13% 12% 10% 13% 18% 15% 10% 15% 14% 14% 12%
dgk

Sum: Support 968 44 87 106 43 69 57 80 66 83 117 96 120 779 524 444

47% 2% 51% 46% 52% 41% 58% 45% 46% 47% 42% 50% 45% 46% 46% 49%
bcdeghijkim egjim

Net: Support 695 38 64 75 36 46 45 62 47 51 74 7 79 548 360 335
34% 62% 37% 33% 44% 28% 45% 35% 32% 29% 27% 40% 29% 32% 32% 37%

bcdeghijkim j eijim cehijlm j eijim a
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_6. Withhold all foreign aid to Nigeria until the persecution of Christians is ended: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of
persecution of Christians, including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?

BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 1824 | 2534 | 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 [ NET:3554 | NET:55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
Total 2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly oppose 108 57 51 30 33 17 14 6 8 63 31 14
5% 6% 5% 13% 9% 5% 4% 2% 2% 11% 5% 2%
cdefhi cdefhi efi cdefhi efi
Somewhat oppose 225 111 114 38 52 60 29 20 26 90 89 46
11% 11% 11% 17% 15% 18% 8% 6% 6% 16% 13% 6%
defi defi defhi defi defi
Neither support nor oppose 476 207 270 58 103 93 92 63 69 160 185 131
23% 21% 26% 25% 29% 28% 25% 21% 15% 28% 27% 17%
a fi efi efi fi efi efi
Somewhat support 403 207 197 45 76 63 71 57 90 122 135 147
20% 21% 19% 20% 22% 19% 20% 19% 19% 21% 20% 19%
Strongly support 604 342 262 23 48 52 107 135 241 70 159 375
30% 34% 25% 10% 14% 16% 29% 45% 51% 12% 23% 48%
b a abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Don't know 227 74 153 33 41 42 49 22 39 74 91 62
11% 7% 15% 15% 12% 13% 14% 7% 8% 13% 13% 8%
a efi ei ei efi ei efi
Sum: Oppose 333 168 165 68 85 7 43 25 34 154 120 59
16% 17% 16% 30% 24% 24% 12% 8% 7% 26% 17% 8%
defhi defhi defhi i defhi defi
Sum: Support 1008 549 459 68 124 115 178 192 330 192 293 522
49% 55% 44% 30% 35% 35% 49% 64% 70% 33% 43% 67%
b abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
Net: Support 675 381 294 * 39 38 135 167 296 39 173 463
33% 38% 28% * 11% 12% 37% 55% 63% 7% 25% 60%
b g g bcgh bcdgh bcdgh bcg bcdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_6. Withhold all foreign aid to Nigeria until the persecution of Christians is ended: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of
persecution of Christians, including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969

Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly oppose 108 * 2 16 5 11 5 11 10 3 13 10 22 100 66 42
5% 1% 1% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 2% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5%

bi bi bi bi bi b bi bi

Somewhat oppose 225 9 19 21 10 18 13 16 19 24 31 13 32 184 145 80

11% 14% 11% 9% 12% 11% 13% 9% 13% 14% 11% % 12% 11% 13% 9%
b

Neither support nor oppose 476 10 48 58 17 43 21 39 34 44 62 35 67 397 275 201
23% 17% 28% 25% 21% 26% 21% 22% 23% 25% 22% 18% 25% 23% 24% 22%

Somewhat support 403 8 40 39 16 32 22 35 37 31 55 40 49 334 226 177
20% 12% 23% 17% 19% 19% 22% 20% 25% 18% 20% 21% 18% 20% 20% 19%

c

Strongly support 604 32 48 59 27 47 30 50 34 55 82 68 71 494 297 307
30% 53% 28% 26% 33% 28% 31% 28% 24% 31% 30% 36% 27% 29% 26% 34%

bedefghijkim ch a

Don't know 227 2 16 36 8 15 8 26 12 19 35 25 27 201 123 104
11% 3% 9% 16% 10% 9% 8% 14% 8% 11% 13% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11%

ah a

Sum: Oppose 333 9 21 37 15 29 18 27 28 27 44 23 54 285 211 122

16% 15% 12% 16% 18% 17% 18% 15% 20% 15% 16% 12% 20% 17% 19% 13%
bk b

Sum: Support 1008 40 88 98 43 79 52 85 71 87 137 108 120 828 524 484
49% 65% 51% 43% 52% 48% 52% 48% 49% 49% 49% 57% 45% 48% 46% 53%

ceglm cl a

Net: Support 675 31 67 61 28 50 34 58 43 59 93 84 66 544 312 362
33% 50% 39% 27% 34% 30% 34% 33% 30% 34% 33% 44% 25% 32% 28% 40%

ceghijlm cl | | | ceghjlm | a
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_7. Impose sanctions on individuals who have been held responsible for human rights abuses, such as those recently named individuals from Russia and
Saudi Arabia: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution of Christians, including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose
each of the following actions from the UK government in response?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Neither support nor oppose

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Oppose

Sum: Support

Net: Support

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Gender Age
Total Male \ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 [ 55-64 [ 65+ NET: 18-34 [ NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
84 53 31 19 29 15 10 4 8 48 24 11
4% 5% 3% 8% 8% 4% 3% 1% 2% 8% 4% 1%
b cdefhi cdefhi ei cdefhi ei
129 81 48 29 50 30 14 4 2 79 45 6
6% 8% 5% 13% 14% 9% 4% 1% * 14% 6% 1%
b defhi cdefhi defi efi cdefhi efi
408 178 230 49 103 73 71 47 65 152 145 112
20% 18% 22% 22% 29% 22% 20% 15% 14% 26% 21% 14%
a efi acdefhi efi i defhi efi
500 242 258 41 59 91 91 70 147 100 182 217
24% 24% 25% 18% 17% 28% 25% 23% 31% 17% 26% 28%
abg abg bg abeg abg abg
684 360 325 57 73 73 125 146 209 131 198 355
33% 36% 31% 25% 21% 22% 35% 48% 44% 23% 29% 46%
b abcg abcdgh abcdgh bcg abcdgh
239 84 155 32 39 45 50 32 41 71 94 73
12% 8% 15% 14% 11% 14% 14% 10% 9% 12% 14% 9%
a fi i i fi
213 134 79 48 79 45 24 8 10 127 69 17
10% 13% 8% 21% 22% 14% % 2% 2% 22% 10% 2%
b cdefhi cdefhi defi efi cdefhi efi
1184 602 583 98 133 164 216 217 356 231 381 573
58% 60% 56% 43% 38% 50% 60% 72% 75% 40% 55% 74%
b bg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
971 467 504 50 54 120 192 209 346 104 312 556
48% 47% 48% 22% 15% 37% 53% 69% 73% 18% 45% 2%
b abg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_7. Impose sanctions on individuals who have been held responsible for human rights abuses, such as those recently named individuals from Russia and
Saudi Arabia: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution of Christians, including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose
each of the following actions from the UK government in response?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969

Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly oppose 84 1 4 10 3 12 4 8 8 5 5 10 14 75 49 34
4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%

bj i j i ]

Somewhat oppose 129 1 9 15 6 9 5 15 12 14 16 8 20 113 84 45

6% 2% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 5%
b

Neither support nor oppose 408 10 35 45 17 33 22 39 23 44 61 29 51 341 243 165

20% 16% 21% 20% 21% 20% 22% 22% 16% 25% 22% 15% 19% 20% 21% 18%
k

Somewhat support 500 11 52 59 17 34 22 35 47 43 72 48 59 414 273 227

24% 18% 30% 26% 20% 21% 22% 20% 32% 24% 26% 25% 22% 24% 24% 25%
egl deglm

Strongly support 684 36 56 67 33 64 39 57 41 45 90 72 84 553 358 326
33% 59% 33% 29% 40% 39% 39% 32% 28% 26% 32% 38% 31% 32% 32% 36%

bedefghijkim i i i i a

Don't know 239 3 16 32 7 14 7 23 14 25 35 23 41 213 125 114
12% 4% 9% 14% 9% 9% % 13% 9% 14% 13% 12% 15% 12% 11% 13%

aef

Sum: Oppose 213 2 13 25 9 21 9 23 20 19 21 18 33 189 133 79

10% 3% 7% 11% 11% 12% 9% 13% 14% 11% 8% 10% 12% 11% 12% 9%
i aj i b

Sum: Support 1184 47 109 127 50 99 61 92 88 89 161 120 143 967 631 553
58% 7% 63% 55% 60% 59% 61% 52% 61% 50% 58% 63% 53% 57% 56% 61%

cdeghijim gil gi a

Net: Support 971 45 96 101 40 78 52 69 68 70 140 102 109 778 498 473
48% 74% 56% 44% 49% 47% 52% 39% 47% 40% 51% 54% 41% 45% 44% 52%

bedefghijkim cgilm gl gil gil a
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_8. Lobby the UN to send peacekeeping forces into parts of Nigeria: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution of
Christians, including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly oppose

Somewhat oppose

Neither support nor oppose

Somewhat support

Strongly support

Don't know

Sum: Oppose

Sum: Support

Net: Support

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
90 53 37 19 27 18 10 6 10 46 28 16
4% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% 2%
b defhi defhi efi defhi i
140 81 59 29 47 29 16 7 12 76 45 19
7% 8% 6% 13% 13% 9% 5% 2% 2% 13% 7% 2%
b defhi cdefhi defi cdefhi efi
485 239 246 49 105 97 99 56 78 154 196 134
24% 24% 24% 22% 30% 30% 27% 19% 17% 27% 29% 17%
aefi aefi efi efi aefi
513 247 266 52 69 79 88 92 133 121 166 226
25% 25% 25% 23% 20% 24% 24% 31% 28% 21% 24% 29%
abgh bg abgh
574 296 278 47 67 60 92 110 198 114 152 308
28% 30% 27% 21% 19% 18% 25% 36% 42% 20% 22% 40%
bcg abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
242 82 160 31 38 45 57 31 41 69 101 71
12% 8% 15% 14% 11% 14% 16% 10% 9% 12% 15% 9%
a i i efi efi
230 134 96 48 74 46 27 13 22 122 73 35
11% 13% 9% 21% 21% 14% % 4% 5% 21% 11% 4%
b cdefhi cdefhi defi cdefhi efi
1087 543 544 98 136 139 179 202 332 235 318 534
53% 54% 52% 43% 39% 42% 50% 67% 70% 40% 46% 69%
bg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
857 408 448 50 62 92 153 189 310 113 245 499
42% 41% 43% 22% 18% 28% 42% 63% 66% 19% 36% 64%
bg abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_8. Lobby the UN to send peacekeeping forces into parts of Nigeria: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution of

Christians, including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969

Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly oppose 90 4 6 11 4 9 5 7 4 6 9 12 15 76 52 39
4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4%

Somewhat oppose 140 2 11 16 5 16 8 13 9 18 16 6 20 119 82 57
7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 3% 8% 7% 7% 6%

k k

Neither support nor oppose 485 9 50 57 27 34 10 40 35 45 72 39 67 416 275 210

24% 15% 29% 25% 33% 20% 10% 23% 24% 26% 26% 20% 25% 24% 24% 23%
af f aefk f f f f f f f f

Somewhat support 513 15 37 60 17 38 39 45 39 54 75 38 56 422 287 225

25% 24% 22% 26% 20% 23% 40% 26% 27% 31% 27% 20% 21% 25% 25% 25%
bcdeghjkim ki

Strongly support 574 28 48 50 23 55 27 46 44 38 71 66 79 471 314 260

28% 46% 28% 22% 28% 33% 27% 26% 30% 21% 26% 35% 30% 28% 28% 29%
bedfghijlm ci ci c

Don't know 242 3 21 35 7 15 10 25 15 16 35 30 31 208 122 120
12% 5% 12% 15% 8% 9% 10% 14% 10% 9% 13% 16% 12% 12% 11% 13%

Sum: Oppose 230 7 17 27 9 25 12 20 12 23 25 18 35 194 134 96
11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 15% 13% 12% 8% 13% 9% 9% 13% 11% 12% 11%

i

Sum: Support 1087 43 85 110 40 93 66 91 82 92 145 104 135 892 601 485

53% 70% 49% 48% 48% 56% 67% 52% 57% 52% 52% 55% 51% 52% 53% 53%
bedgijlm bedgijlm

Net: Support 857 36 69 83 31 68 54 71 70 68 121 86 101 698 468 389

42% 59% 40% 36% 37% 41% 54% 40% 48% 39% 43% 45% 38% 41% 41% 43%
bedegijim bcdegilm cl
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_9. Require that foreign aid to Nigeria must be targeted on measures that safeguard human rights: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing

levels of persecution of Christians, including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 1824 | 2534 | 3544 ] 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
Total 2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly oppose 108 66 42 19 36 23 10 7 13 55 33 20
5% 7% 4% 8% 10% 7% 3% 2% 3% 9% 5% 3%
b defhi defhi defi defhi i
Somewhat oppose 121 64 56 25 36 30 17 3 10 61 47 13
6% 6% 5% 11% 10% 9% 5% 1% 2% 10% 7% 2%
defhi defi defi ei defhi efi
Neither support nor oppose 493 239 255 50 108 100 103 60 72 158 203 133
24% 24% 24% 22% 30% 31% 28% 20% 15% 27% 29% 17%
f aefi aefi efi efi aefi
Somewhat support 458 217 241 49 66 57 87 68 132 114 144 199
22% 22% 23% 21% 19% 17% 24% 22% 28% 20% 21% 26%
[ bcgh bcgh
Strongly support 634 325 309 51 72 73 95 131 212 123 168 343
31% 33% 30% 22% 20% 22% 26% 43% 45% 21% 24% 44%
abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
Don't know 230 86 144 33 36 44 50 34 33 69 94 66
11% 9% 14% 15% 10% 14% 14% 11% 7% 12% 14% 9%
a fi fi fi fi fi
Sum: Oppose 229 130 98 44 72 52 28 10 23 116 80 33
11% 13% 9% 19% 20% 16% 8% 3% 5% 20% 12% 4%
b defhi defhi defhi ei defhi efi
Sum: Support 1092 543 550 100 138 131 182 198 344 238 312 542
53% 54% 53% 44% 39% 40% 50% 66% 73% 41% 45% 70%
bcg abcdgh abcdgh b abcdgh
Net: Support 864 412 451 56 66 78 154 188 321 122 233 509
42% 41% 43% 25% 19% 24% 43% 62% 68% 21% 34% 66%
b abcgh abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ4_9. Require that foreign aid to Nigeria must be targeted on measures that safeguard human rights: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing

levels of persecution of Christians, including killings. To what extent would you support or oppose each of the following actions from the UK government in response?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly oppose 108 1 5 12 3 8 6 11 10 10 9 13 18 95 64 44
5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5%
i
Somewhat oppose 121 2 5 9 6 16 4 11 8 11 15 5 28 109 73 48
6% 4% 3% 4% 8% 10% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 3% 11% 6% 6% 5%
bck bcjkm
Neither support nor oppose 493 14 38 56 21 43 13 39 30 59 79 47 53 429 272 221
24% 22% 22% 24% 26% 26% 13% 22% 21% 33% 28% 25% 20% 25% 24% 24%
f f f bfghim fl f f
Somewhat support 458 9 49 52 20 35 31 40 42 38 57 30 55 368 268 190
22% 15% 29% 23% 24% 21% 31% 23% 29% 21% 20% 16% 20% 22% 24% 21%
jkim ajkim jkim
Strongly support 634 31 59 68 26 50 32 52 41 41 86 70 80 513 332 302
31% 50% 34% 30% 31% 30% 32% 30% 28% 23% 31% 37% 30% 30% 29% 33%
cdefghijlm i i
Don't know 230 4 16 31 7 14 13 23 14 18 32 25 32 197 124 106
11% 7% 9% 14% 9% 9% 13% 13% 9% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12%
Sum: Oppose 229 4 10 21 9 24 11 22 18 21 24 18 47 204 137 92
11% 6% 6% 9% 11% 15% 11% 12% 13% 12% 9% 10% 17% 12% 12% 10%
bj b b bcjkm b
Sum: Support 1092 40 108 120 46 84 62 93 82 79 143 100 135 882 600 493
53% 65% 63% 53% 55% 51% 63% 53% 57% 45% 51% 53% 50% 52% 53% 54%
i cegijlm ijim i
Net: Support 864 36 98 99 37 60 52 71 64 58 119 82 88 678 463 401
42% 59% 57% 43% 44% 36% 52% 40% 44% 33% 43% 43% 33% 40% 41% 44%
egijim cdeghijklm il egilm il il |
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5. Summary: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe

the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Scale
Neither
Somewhat effective nor Somewhat Sum:
Total Very ineffective ineffective ineffective effective Very effective Don't know Ineffective Sum: Effective | Net: Effective
Significance Level: 95% *a *b *C *d *e *f *g *h *
Physically intervene with military force in parts of Nigeria itself 2044 179 283 579 455 243 306 461 698 237
100% 9% 14% 28% 22% 12% 15% 23% 34% 12%
Provide military aid to the Nigerian government to physically intervene in
parts of Nigeria 2044 160 296 571 491 220 305 456 711 255
100% 8% 14% 28% 24% 11% 15% 22% 35% 12%
Speak out publicly against Christian persecution worldwide 2044 132 278 589 516 281 248 410 797 386
100% 6% 14% 29% 25% 14% 12% 20% 39% 19%
Speak out publicly against Christian persecution in Nigeria 2044 157 286 564 506 268 263 443 773 330
100% 8% 14% 28% 25% 13% 13% 22% 38% 16%
Publicly condemn the Nigerian government 2044 175 306 555 447 280 281 480 727 247
100% 9% 15% 27% 22% 14% 14% 24% 36% 12%
Withhold all foreign aid to Nigeria until the persecution of Christians is
ended 2044 127 216 485 502 438 276 342 941 598
100% 6% 11% 24% 25% 21% 14% 17% 46% 29%
Impose sanctions on individuals who have been held responsible for
human rights abuses, such as those recently named individuals from
Russia and Saudi Arabia 2044 106 190 496 599 378 275 296 977 681
100% 5% 9% 24% 29% 18% 13% 14% 48% 33%
Lobby the UN to send peacekeeping forces into parts of Nigeria 2044 112 183 539 618 328 265 295 945 650
100% 5% 9% 26% 30% 16% 13% 14% 46% 32%
Require that foreign aid to Nigeria must be targeted on measures that 2044 98 196 489 612 382 268 293 993 700
safeguard human rights 100% 5% 10% 24% 30% 19% 13% 14% 49% 34%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Savanta




MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_1. Physically intervene with military force in parts of Nigeria itself: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards

Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET: 3554 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
Total 2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very ineffective 179 94 85 30 43 29 25 23 29 73 54 51
9% 9% 8% 13% 12% 9% 7% 7% 6% 13% 8% 7%
defhi defhi defhi
Somewhat ineffective 283 155 128 29 54 41 44 45 70 82 85 115
14% 16% 12% 13% 15% 13% 12% 15% 15% 14% 12% 15%
b
Neither effective nor ineffective 579 272 306 54 107 86 114 82 136 161 200 218
28% 27% 29% 24% 30% 26% 31% 27% 29% 28% 29% 28%
a
Somewhat effective 455 239 217 45 65 85 69 74 118 109 154 192
22% 24% 21% 20% 18% 26% 19% 24% 25% 19% 22% 25%
bdg bg bg bdg
Very effective 243 131 112 31 47 28 37 38 62 78 65 99
12% 13% 11% 14% 13% 9% 10% 12% 13% 13% 9% 13%
ch ch ch c
Don't know 306 107 199 39 38 58 72 41 58 7 131 99
15% 11% 19% 17% 11% 18% 20% 14% 12% 13% 19% 13%
a b bgi befgi befgi
Sum: Ineffective 461 249 213 58 97 70 70 68 98 155 140 166
23% 25% 20% 26% 27% 21% 19% 22% 21% 27% 20% 21%
b dh dhi dhi
Sum: Effective 698 369 329 76 112 113 106 111 180 188 219 292
34% 37% 31% 33% 32% 34% 29% 37% 38% 32% 32% 38%
b d d bdgh
Net: Effective 237 121 116 18 15 43 37 43 82 32 80 125
12% 12% 11% 8% 4% 13% 10% 14% 17% 6% 12% 16%
b abg bg abg abdgh bg abdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_1. Physically intervene with military force in parts of Nigeria itself: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards

Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this persecution?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very ineffective

Somewhat ineffective

Neither effective nor ineffective

Somewhat effective

Very effective

Don't know

Sum: Ineffective

Sum: Effective

Net: Effective

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
179 2 13 27 15 15 9 10 20 10 23 15 20 154 105 74
9% 4% 8% 12% 18% 9% 9% 6% 14% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8%
g abefgijkim gil
283 9 18 26 11 22 9 24 23 33 36 36 37 247 162 120
14% 15% 10% 11% 13% 13% 9% 14% 16% 19% 13% 19% 14% 14% 14% 13%
bef bef
579 11 66 64 21 47 27 51 36 55 88 40 73 475 320 259
28% 18% 38% 28% 25% 28% 27% 29% 25% 31% 32% 21% 27% 28% 28% 28%
acdeghkim k
455 16 44 56 17 36 27 37 38 34 57 46 49 369 263 192
22% 26% 25% 24% 20% 22% 27% 21% 26% 20% 21% 24% 18% 22% 23% 21%
243 16 12 24 11 27 16 20 15 16 27 20 39 199 119 123
12% 26% 7% 11% 14% 16% 16% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 14%
beghijkm bij b b a
306 8 20 32 8 20 12 35 14 28 47 33 50 267 162 144
15% 12% 12% 14% 10% 12% 12% 20% 10% 16% 17% 17% 19% 16% 14% 16%
bdeh h h dh h
461 11 31 52 26 37 18 34 42 44 58 51 57 401 268 194
23% 19% 18% 23% 32% 22% 18% 19% 29% 25% 21% 27% 21% 23% 24% 21%
bfgjl bfg
698 31 55 80 28 64 43 57 52 50 85 66 88 569 383 315
34% 51% 32% 35% 33% 38% 43% 32% 36% 28% 30% 35% 33% 33% 34% 35%
bedgijkim ijim
237 20 25 27 2 27 25 23 10 6 26 15 31 167 115 122
12% 32% 14% 12% 2% 16% 25% 13% 7% 4% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10% 13%
bedeghijkim dhi di dhijkm  bcdghijkim di di d di di a
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QCMIPPRQ5_2. Provide military aid to the Nigerian government to physically intervene in parts of Nigeria: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels
of persecution towards Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this

persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very ineffective

Somewhat ineffective

Neither effective nor ineffective

Somewhat effective
Very effective

Don't know

Sum: Ineffective

Sum: Effective

Net: Effective

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 { 55-64 { 65+ NET: 18-34 { NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

a b a b c d e f g h i

2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598

2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

160 89 71 22 40 19 23 22 35 62 41 57
8% 9% 7% 9% 11% 6% 6% 7% 7% 11% 6% 7%

h cdhi cdhi

296 161 135 28 54 33 48 45 89 82 81 134
14% 16% 13% 12% 15% 10% 13% 15% 19% 14% 12% 17%

b c ach ach

571 285 286 58 100 103 110 78 122 159 213 200
28% 29% 27% 26% 28% 32% 30% 26% 26% 27% 31% 26%

i

491 249 242 53 79 83 84 83 109 132 167 192
24% 25% 23% 23% 22% 25% 23% 27% 23% 23% 24% 25%

220 108 112 26 40 34 28 36 56 66 62 92
11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 9% 12%

305 105 200 40 40 55 69 39 61 81 124 101
15% 11% 19% 18% 11% 17% 19% 13% 13% 14% 18% 13%

a bi b befgi begi

456 250 206 50 94 52 71 66 124 143 122 191
22% 25% 20% 22% 26% 16% 20% 22% 26% 25% 18% 25%

b c cdh c ch ch ch

711 357 354 79 120 117 113 119 165 198 229 283
35% 36% 34% 35% 34% 36% 31% 39% 35% 34% 33% 37%

d

255 107 148 29 26 65 42 52 41 55 107 93
12% 11% 14% 13% 7% 20% 12% 17% 9% 9% 16% 12%

a b abdfgi b bdfgi bfg b
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_2. Provide military aid to the Nigerian government to physically intervene in parts of Nigeria: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels

of persecution towards Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this

persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very ineffective 160 4 5 17 13 19 6 11 19 9 21 19 17 144 84 75
8% 7% 3% 8% 16% 11% 7% 6% 13% 5% 8% 10% 6% 8% 7% 8%
b befgijim bi bgil b b b
Somewhat ineffective 296 10 18 30 8 20 14 27 15 30 43 40 42 255 171 126
14% 16% 11% 13% 10% 12% 14% 15% 10% 17% 16% 21% 16% 15% 15% 14%
bdeh
Neither effective nor ineffective 571 8 55 75 24 55 26 58 43 52 79 27 69 483 322 249
28% 13% 32% 33% 29% 33% 26% 33% 30% 29% 28% 14% 26% 28% 28% 27%
ak ak ak ak k ak ak ak ak k ak
Somewhat effective 491 15 55 55 19 37 30 32 35 40 77 38 57 390 290 201
24% 25% 32% 24% 22% 22% 31% 18% 24% 23% 28% 20% 21% 23% 26% 22%
gkim g g
Very effective 220 16 17 18 10 18 8 20 17 19 16 25 36 179 111 110
11% 26% 10% 8% 12% 11% 8% 11% 12% 11% 6% 13% 13% 10% 10% 12%
bedefghijkim j j j j j j
Don't know 305 8 22 32 9 18 15 28 17 27 41 40 47 260 154 151
15% 14% 13% 14% 11% 11% 15% 16% 11% 15% 15% 21% 17% 15% 14% 17%
deh
Sum: Ineffective 456 14 23 47 21 39 20 38 33 38 64 59 58 399 255 201
22% 22% 14% 21% 25% 23% 20% 22% 23% 22% 23% 31% 22% 23% 23% 22%
b b b b b bcgim b b
Sum: Effective 711 32 72 74 28 55 39 52 51 59 93 64 93 569 400 311
35% 51% 41% 32% 34% 33% 39% 30% 35% 33% 33% 33% 35% 33% 35% 34%
cegijklm gm
Net: Effective 255 18 48 26 7 16 19 14 18 21 29 5 35 170 145 110
12% 29% 28% 11% 9% 10% 19% 8% 12% 12% 10% 2% 13% 10% 13% 12%
cdeghijklm  cdeghijkim k k k degjkm k k k k k k
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_3. Speak out publicly against Christian persecution worldwide: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards

Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET: 3554 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
Total 2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very ineffective 132 77 55 18 38 11 24 22 19 55 36 42
6% 8% 5% 8% 11% 3% 7% 7% 4% 10% 5% 5%
b c cthi c c cfhi
Somewhat ineffective 278 160 118 27 50 41 58 35 66 7 99 102
14% 16% 11% 12% 14% 12% 16% 12% 14% 13% 14% 13%
b
Neither effective nor ineffective 589 302 287 48 103 86 109 91 151 152 195 242
29% 30% 27% 21% 29% 26% 30% 30% 32% 26% 28% 31%
a a a a a ag
Somewhat effective 516 234 282 68 87 97 65 87 111 155 162 199
25% 23% 27% 30% 25% 30% 18% 29% 24% 27% 23% 26%
dh d dh d d d d
Very effective 281 138 143 34 40 36 44 37 89 75 80 126
14% 14% 14% 15% 11% 11% 12% 12% 19% 13% 12% 16%
bcdegh bch
Don't know 248 87 162 31 35 56 62 30 35 66 117 65
12% 9% 15% 14% 10% 17% 17% 10% 7% 11% 17% 8%
a fi befgi befgi befgi
Sum: Ineffective 410 238 173 45 88 52 82 58 86 133 135 143
20% 24% 16% 20% 25% 16% 23% 19% 18% 23% 20% 18%
b cfhi c c
Sum: Effective 797 372 425 103 127 133 109 124 200 230 242 324
39% 37% 41% 45% 36% 41% 30% 41% 42% 40% 35% 42%
bdh d d dh d dh
Net: Effective 386 134 253 58 39 81 27 67 115 98 108 181
19% 13% 24% 26% 11% 25% 7% 22% 24% 17% 16% 23%
a bdgh bdgh bdgh bdgh bd bd bdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_3. Speak out publicly against Christian persecution worldwide: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards
Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this persecution?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very ineffective

Somewhat ineffective

Neither effective nor ineffective

Somewhat effective

Very effective

Don't know

Sum: Ineffective

Sum: Effective

Net: Effective

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
132 3 5 18 5 12 5 16 14 10 13 16 15 121 64 68
6% 4% 3% 8% 6% % 5% 9% 10% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8%
b bj bj b b
278 10 21 35 7 22 20 25 22 33 39 16 28 227 166 112
14% 17% 12% 15% 8% 13% 20% 14% 16% 19% 14% 8% 10% 13% 15% 12%
dkim dkl
589 15 53 63 27 57 17 51 45 57 84 54 66 504 305 284
29% 24% 31% 28% 32% 34% 17% 29% 31% 32% 30% 29% 25% 29% 27% 31%
f f f fl f f f f f f a
516 17 57 56 23 35 33 29 31 45 69 47 73 408 328 188
25% 28% 33% 25% 28% 21% 33% 16% 22% 25% 25% 25% 27% 24% 29% 21%
eghm g g9 eghm g9 g ] g b
281 13 17 30 14 23 13 27 15 10 36 26 56 238 146 135
14% 20% 10% 13% 17% 14% 13% 16% 10% 6% 13% 14% 21% 14% 13% 15%
bi i i i i i i i bchijm i
248 4 21 26 7 17 11 28 16 22 36 30 31 213 124 124
12% 6% 12% 11% 9% 10% 11% 16% 11% 12% 13% 16% 11% 12% 11% 14%
410 13 26 53 12 34 25 42 37 43 52 32 43 347 230 180
20% 21% 15% 23% 15% 20% 25% 24% 25% 24% 19% 17% 16% 20% 20% 20%
bl bl bl bdl bl
797 30 74 86 37 58 46 56 46 55 105 73 129 647 474 323
39% 49% 43% 38% 45% 35% 47% 32% 32% 31% 38% 39% 48% 38% 42% 35%
ghi ghi ghi ghi ceghijm b
386 17 48 33 25 25 22 14 9 12 53 41 86 299 244 143
19% 28% 28% 15% 30% 15% 22% 8% 6% 7% 19% 22% 32% 17% 22% 16%
ceghi ceghijm ghi ceghijm ghi ghi ghi ghi ceghijkm ghi b
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_4. Speak out publicly against Christian persecution in Nigeria: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards

Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET: 3554 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
Total 2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very ineffective 157 97 60 22 39 16 33 22 26 61 49 48
8% 10% 6% 9% 11% 5% 9% 7% 5% 10% 7% 6%
b c cthi c cfhi
Somewhat ineffective 286 144 142 32 50 37 49 36 81 82 86 118
14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 11% 13% 12% 17% 14% 12% 15%
Cc
Neither effective nor ineffective 564 288 277 48 93 101 107 96 120 141 208 216
28% 29% 26% 21% 26% 31% 30% 32% 25% 24% 30% 28%
ag a ag ag a
Somewhat effective 506 243 263 56 87 78 76 75 133 143 155 208
25% 24% 25% 25% 24% 24% 21% 25% 28% 25% 22% 27%
d d
Very effective 268 133 134 37 50 40 29 36 75 87 69 112
13% 13% 13% 17% 14% 12% 8% 12% 16% 15% 10% 14%
dh dh dh dh dh
Don't know 263 92 171 31 35 55 68 37 37 67 123 74
13% 9% 16% 14% 10% 17% 19% 12% 8% 11% 18% 10%
a fi bfgi befgi befgi
Sum: Ineffective 443 241 202 54 89 53 82 58 107 143 135 165
22% 24% 19% 24% 25% 16% 23% 19% 23% 25% 20% 21%
b c ch c c ch
Sum: Effective 773 376 397 94 136 119 105 112 208 230 224 320
38% 38% 38% 41% 39% 36% 29% 37% 44% 40% 32% 41%
dh dh d d dh dh dh
Net: Effective 330 135 195 40 47 66 23 53 101 87 89 154
16% 14% 19% 18% 13% 20% 6% 18% 21% 15% 13% 20%
a dh d bdgh dh bdgh d d bdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_4. Speak out publicly against Christian persecution in Nigeria: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards
Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this persecution?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very ineffective

Somewhat ineffective

Neither effective nor ineffective

Somewhat effective

Very effective

Don't know

Sum: Ineffective

Sum: Effective

Net: Effective

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
157 1 7 20 4 13 3 19 13 20 18 19 18 146 89 68
8% 2% 4% 9% 4% 8% 3% 11% 9% 12% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 7%
bf abdf bf b
286 15 20 32 16 20 21 24 16 25 37 25 34 229 155 131
14% 24% 12% 14% 19% 12% 21% 14% 11% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 14% 14%
behlm behlm
564 14 64 61 27 54 19 46 40 57 82 44 57 468 313 251
28% 23% 37% 27% 32% 33% 19% 26% 28% 33% 29% 23% 21% 27% 28% 28%
cfgkim fl fl fl fl |
506 12 47 54 16 40 35 32 45 45 66 47 67 412 301 205
25% 20% 27% 24% 19% 24% 35% 18% 31% 25% 24% 25% 25% 24% 27% 22%
g cdgjim dgm g b
268 12 19 28 13 28 12 25 14 9 37 22 50 225 139 128
13% 19% 11% 12% 15% 17% 13% 14% 9% 5% 13% 12% 19% 13% 12% 14%
i i i i i i i i bchim i
263 7 15 33 9 11 9 30 16 20 38 33 41 232 136 127
13% 12% 9% 15% 11% 6% 9% 17% 11% 11% 14% 18% 15% 14% 12% 14%
e be e be e e
443 16 28 52 19 33 24 44 29 46 55 44 53 375 244 200
22% 26% 16% 23% 23% 20% 25% 25% 20% 26% 20% 23% 20% 22% 22% 22%
b b
773 24 65 82 28 68 47 57 59 53 102 69 118 637 440 333
38% 39% 38% 36% 34% 41% 48% 32% 41% 30% 37% 36% 44% 37% 39% 37%
i cdgim gim
330 8 37 30 9 35 23 13 30 8 47 25 65 262 196 134
16% 13% 22% 13% 11% 21% 23% 7% 21% 4% 17% 13% 24% 15% 17% 15%
i cdgim gi i cdgi cdgikm dgi gi i cdgijkm gi
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_5. Publicly condemn the Nigerian government: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards Christians, including
killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this persecution?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very ineffective

Somewhat ineffective

Neither effective nor ineffective

Somewhat effective

Very effective

Don't know

Sum: Ineffective

Sum: Effective

Net: Effective

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
175 87 87 23 29 28 34 26 35 53 62 60
9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8%
306 172 134 27 65 46 42 42 84 92 88 126
15% 17% 13% 12% 18% 14% 12% 14% 18% 16% 13% 16%
b adh ad
555 267 287 61 93 88 113 95 105 154 201 200
27% 27% 27% 27% 26% 27% 31% 32% 22% 27% 29% 26%
f f f
447 221 226 50 76 71 69 57 124 126 140 181
22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 22% 19% 19% 26% 22% 20% 23%
de
280 154 126 27 51 35 43 46 78 77 78 125
14% 15% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 15% 17% 13% 11% 16%
b ch ch
281 95 187 39 40 58 61 36 47 79 120 83
14% 10% 18% 17% 11% 18% 17% 12% 10% 14% 17% 11%
a befi befi bfi befi
480 259 221 51 94 75 76 67 118 144 150 186
24% 26% 21% 22% 27% 23% 21% 22% 25% 25% 22% 24%
b
727 376 351 77 126 106 112 104 202 203 219 306
36% 38% 34% 34% 36% 32% 31% 34% 43% 35% 32% 39%
acdegh cdh
247 116 130 26 32 31 37 36 84 58 68 120
12% 12% 12% 11% 9% 10% 10% 12% 18% 10% 10% 16%
abcdegh bcdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_5. Publicly condemn the Nigerian government: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards Christians, including

killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very ineffective 175 4 12 20 8 11 6 18 20 18 25 18 14 152 89 86
9% 7% % 9% 9% % 7% 10% 14% 10% 9% 9% 5% 9% 8% 9%
| belm | |
Somewhat ineffective 306 11 25 35 13 32 11 22 21 27 42 32 36 258 172 133
15% 18% 15% 15% 15% 19% 12% 13% 14% 15% 15% 17% 13% 15% 15% 15%
Neither effective nor ineffective 555 10 54 62 25 46 24 46 41 67 74 41 65 467 322 233
27% 17% 31% 27% 30% 28% 24% 26% 29% 38% 27% 21% 24% 27% 28% 26%
a acfgjkim
Somewhat effective 447 18 35 50 14 36 32 35 25 31 64 43 66 363 267 180
22% 29% 20% 22% 17% 22% 32% 20% 17% 17% 23% 23% 25% 21% 24% 20%
bdghim b
Very effective 280 10 26 32 15 26 11 24 21 14 38 23 40 233 138 142
14% 16% 15% 14% 17% 16% 11% 14% 15% 8% 14% 12% 15% 14% 12% 16%
i i i i i a
Don't know 281 8 21 30 10 14 15 31 17 20 35 34 47 238 144 137
14% 13% 12% 13% 12% 9% 15% 18% 11% 12% 13% 18% 17% 14% 13% 15%
e e e
Sum: Ineffective 480 15 37 55 20 44 18 40 40 45 66 49 49 410 261 219
24% 25% 22% 24% 25% 26% 18% 23% 28% 26% 24% 26% 18% 24% 23% 24%
| |
Sum: Effective 727 28 61 82 28 62 43 59 46 44 102 66 106 596 405 323
36% 45% 35% 36% 34% 37% 43% 33% 32% 25% 37% 35% 40% 35% 36% 35%
i i i i i i i i
Net: Effective 247 12 24 27 8 18 25 19 6 -1 36 16 57 186 143 103
12% 20% 14% 12% 9% 11% 25% 11% 4% * 13% 9% 21% 11% 13% 11%
hkm h h h  bcdeghjkm h h bcdeghjkm h
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_6. Withhold all foreign aid to Nigeria until the persecution of Christians is ended: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of
persecution towards Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this

persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very ineffective

Somewhat ineffective

Neither effective nor ineffective

Somewhat effective

Very effective

Don't know

Sum: Ineffective

Sum: Effective

Net: Effective

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Gender Age
Total Male \ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 { 55-64 { 65+ NET: 18-34 { NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
127 65 61 25 38 23 13 15 12 63 36 28
6% 7% 6% 11% 11% 7% 4% 5% 3% 11% 5% 4%
defhi defhi dfi cdefhi
216 115 101 28 57 38 24 30 40 84 62 70
11% 11% 10% 12% 16% 12% 7% 10% 9% 14% 9% 9%
d defhi d defhi
485 229 255 54 99 87 98 50 95 153 186 146
24% 23% 24% 24% 28% 27% 27% 17% 20% 26% 27% 19%
e efi ei efi efi efi
502 260 243 52 65 66 87 87 145 116 153 233
25% 26% 23% 23% 18% 20% 24% 29% 31% 20% 22% 30%
bcgh abcgh abcdgh
438 229 209 33 55 51 74 83 143 87 125 226
21% 23% 20% 14% 15% 16% 20% 27% 30% 15% 18% 29%
ag abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
276 99 177 36 41 62 66 37 35 76 127 72
14% 10% 17% 16% 12% 19% 18% 12% 7% 13% 18% 9%
a fi befgi befgi fi befgi
342 180 163 53 94 61 37 45 53 147 98 98
17% 18% 16% 23% 27% 19% 10% 15% 11% 25% 14% 13%
defhi cdefhi dfi cdefhi
941 489 452 85 119 117 161 170 289 204 278 459
46% 49% 43% 37% 34% 36% 44% 56% 61% 35% 40% 59%
b bcg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
598 309 289 32 25 56 124 125 236 57 180 361
29% 31% 28% 14% 7% 17% 34% 41% 50% 10% 26% 47%
bg bg abcgh abcgh abcdegh abcg abcdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_6. Withhold all foreign aid to Nigeria until the persecution of Christians is ended: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of
persecution towards Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this

persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very ineffective 127 3 6 18 7 10 6 13 16 7 15 7 18 111 75 52
6% 5% 4% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 11% 4% 5% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6%
bijkm
Somewhat ineffective 216 1 14 25 8 19 14 24 16 25 24 19 25 186 128 88
11% 2% 8% 11% 10% 11% 15% 14% 11% 14% 9% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10%
a a a
Neither effective nor ineffective 485 7 50 61 14 42 17 46 40 45 66 32 65 410 274 211
24% 11% 29% 27% 17% 25% 18% 26% 28% 25% 24% 17% 24% 24% 24% 23%
adfk ak a ak ak a a a
Somewhat effective 502 22 44 54 18 43 29 36 32 49 68 46 61 407 292 210
25% 35% 26% 24% 22% 26% 29% 20% 22% 28% 24% 24% 23% 24% 26% 23%
9
Very effective 438 23 37 41 28 36 20 25 23 30 64 55 58 358 217 222
21% 37% 21% 18% 33% 21% 20% 14% 16% 17% 23% 29% 22% 21% 19% 24%
bcefghijlm bcefghijlm g cghim g g a
Don't know 276 6 20 30 8 17 13 31 18 20 40 32 40 238 147 129
14% 9% 12% 13% 9% 10% 13% 18% 13% 12% 15% 17% 15% 14% 13% 14%
e
Sum: Ineffective 342 4 21 43 15 29 20 38 32 32 39 26 43 297 203 140
17% 7% 12% 19% 19% 17% 21% 21% 22% 18% 14% 14% 16% 17% 18% 15%
a a abj abj
Sum: Effective 941 45 81 95 45 79 49 61 55 79 132 101 119 766 509 432
46% 73% 47% 42% 55% 47% 49% 35% 38% 45% 48% 53% 44% 45% 45% 47%
bedefghijkim g cgh g g gh cgh g g
Net: Effective 598 41 61 52 30 50 28 24 23 47 93 74 76 469 306 292
29% 66% 35% 23% 36% 30% 28% 14% 16% 27% 33% 39% 28% 27% 27% 32%
bedefghijkim cghm g cgh gh gh gh cghm cghilm gh gh a
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QCMIPPRQ5_7. Impose sanctions on individuals who have been held responsible for human rights abuses, such as those recently named individuals from Russia and
Saudi Arabia: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the

MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this persecution?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very ineffective

Somewhat ineffective

Neither effective nor ineffective

Somewhat effective

Very effective

Don't know

Sum: Ineffective

Sum: Effective

Net: Effective

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020

Gender Age
Total Male \ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 { 55-64 { 65+ NET: 18-34 { NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
106 70 37 17 33 10 15 16 15 49 25 32
5% 7% 3% 7% 9% 3% 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 4%
b cfhi cdefhi cdfhi
190 109 81 24 47 25 33 15 46 71 58 61
9% 11% 8% 10% 13% 8% 9% 5% 10% 12% 8% 8%
b e cehi e e cehi e
496 254 242 49 106 81 93 63 104 155 174 167
24% 25% 23% 22% 30% 25% 26% 21% 22% 27% 25% 22%
aefi ei
599 290 309 55 86 105 98 104 151 141 203 255
29% 29% 30% 24% 24% 32% 27% 34% 32% 24% 30% 33%
abg abdg abg g abg
378 180 198 42 48 47 56 72 113 90 103 184
18% 18% 19% 19% 14% 14% 15% 24% 24% 16% 15% 24%
bcdgh bcdgh bcdgh
275 95 180 41 34 58 67 33 43 75 125 76
13% 10% 17% 18% 10% 18% 18% 11% 9% 13% 18% 10%
a befgi befgi befgi befgi
296 178 118 40 80 36 47 31 61 120 83 93
14% 18% 11% 18% 23% 11% 13% 10% 13% 21% 12% 12%
b cehi cdefhi cdefhi
977 469 507 97 134 153 154 175 264 231 307 439
48% 47% 48% 43% 38% 47% 43% 58% 56% 40% 45% 57%
bg abcdgh abcdgh b abcdgh
681 291 390 56 54 117 107 144 202 111 224 346
33% 29% 37% 25% 15% 36% 30% 47% 43% 19% 32% 45%
a bg abg bg abcdgh abdgh abg abcdgh
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QCMIPPRQ5_7. Impose sanctions on individuals who have been held responsible for human rights abuses, such as those recently named individuals from Russia and
Saudi Arabia: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the

following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very ineffective 106 2 4 16 3 12 4 13 16 8 3 17 9 96 56 50
5% 3% 2% 7% 3% 7% 4% 7% 11% 4% 1% 9% 3% 6% 5% 5%
bj bjl bjl bdfijlm j bjl j
Somewhat ineffective 190 6 17 18 10 16 10 16 19 28 26 7 16 157 104 86
9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9% 13% 16% 9% 4% 6% 9% 9% 9%
k k k ki cgjklm k k
Neither effective nor ineffective 496 8 46 62 18 48 17 52 25 46 73 34 67 425 284 212
24% 14% 26% 27% 21% 29% 17% 30% 17% 26% 26% 18% 25% 25% 25% 23%
h hk afhk afhk h h h
Somewhat effective 599 21 60 70 19 37 40 40 44 52 89 61 67 478 348 251
29% 34% 35% 31% 23% 22% 40% 23% 30% 29% 32% 32% 25% 28% 31% 28%
degl deglm eg
Very effective 378 19 25 35 24 38 19 28 21 22 49 37 60 315 199 178
18% 31% 14% 15% 29% 23% 20% 16% 15% 12% 18% 19% 22% 18% 18% 20%
bcghijm beghijm bi bchi
Don't know 275 5 21 27 9 15 9 27 20 20 38 34 49 240 140 135
13% 8% 12% 12% 11% 9% 9% 15% 14% 11% 14% 18% 18% 14% 12% 15%
e ef
Sum: Ineffective 296 8 21 33 13 29 13 29 35 36 29 24 25 254 161 135
14% 13% 12% 15% 15% 17% 14% 16% 24% 21% 11% 13% 9% 15% 14% 15%
jl | befikim bjl |
Sum: Effective 977 40 85 105 44 75 59 68 65 74 137 98 127 793 548 429
48% 65% 49% 46% 52% 45% 60% 39% 45% 42% 49% 51% 47% 46% 48% 47%
ceghijim g g ceghilm g g g
Net: Effective 681 32 64 72 31 46 46 39 30 37 108 74 102 539 387 294
33% 52% 37% 31% 37% 28% 46% 22% 21% 21% 39% 39% 38% 32% 34% 32%
ceghim ghi ghi ghi ceghim eghim eghi eghim ghi

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 24th - 26th July 2020




MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_8. Lobby the UN to send peacekeeping forces into parts of Nigeria: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards

Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ [ NET:18-34 | NET: 3554 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
Total 2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very ineffective 112 76 36 14 32 19 22 9 16 46 41 25
5% 8% 3% 6% 9% 6% 6% 3% 3% 8% 6% 3%
b ei efhi i efi ei
Somewhat ineffective 183 114 69 23 46 25 21 26 42 69 46 68
9% 11% 7% 10% 13% 8% 6% 9% 9% 12% 7% 9%
b dh cdhi cdh
Neither effective nor ineffective 539 259 279 58 106 91 105 63 115 164 196 179
26% 26% 27% 26% 30% 28% 29% 21% 24% 28% 28% 23%
ei e ei ei ei
Somewhat effective 618 293 325 67 85 92 103 111 160 152 195 271
30% 29% 31% 30% 24% 28% 29% 37% 34% 26% 28% 35%
bedgh bg bcdgh
Very effective 328 163 165 28 50 43 51 57 99 78 93 156
16% 16% 16% 12% 14% 13% 14% 19% 21% 13% 14% 20%
acgh abcdgh abcdgh
Don't know 265 92 173 36 34 58 60 37 40 70 118 76
13% 9% 16% 16% 10% 18% 17% 12% 8% 12% 17% 10%
a bfi befgi bfgi befgi
Sum: Ineffective 295 190 105 37 79 44 43 35 58 116 87 93
14% 19% 10% 16% 22% 13% 12% 12% 12% 20% 13% 12%
b acdefhi cdefhi
Sum: Effective 945 456 490 95 135 134 154 168 260 230 288 427
46% 46% 47% 42% 38% 41% 43% 55% 55% 40% 42% 55%
abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
Net: Effective 650 265 385 58 56 90 111 133 202 114 202 334
32% 27% 37% 26% 16% 28% 31% 44% 43% 20% 29% 43%
a bg bg bg abcdgh abcdgh bg abcdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_8. Lobby the UN to send peacekeeping forces into parts of Nigeria: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing levels of persecution towards
Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this persecution?

BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969
Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very ineffective 112 - 3 16 7 15 3 9 15 9 10 14 12 106 66 46
5% - 2% 7% 8% 9% 3% 5% 11% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5%
b abj abj abfjim b b
Somewhat ineffective 183 5 12 22 3 18 7 11 18 20 24 18 24 159 111 72
9% 8% % 10% 3% 11% 7% 6% 12% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8%
d d d d d
Neither effective nor ineffective 539 13 54 66 23 38 24 49 42 49 74 37 71 448 313 225
26% 21% 32% 29% 28% 23% 24% 27% 29% 28% 27% 19% 27% 26% 28% 25%
k k
Somewhat effective 618 19 58 66 27 50 34 45 36 62 90 62 69 507 344 274
30% 30% 34% 29% 33% 30% 34% 25% 25% 35% 33% 32% 26% 30% 30% 30%
gl
Very effective 328 21 25 31 13 31 23 35 15 24 37 21 53 259 167 161
16% 34% 15% 14% 15% 19% 23% 20% 10% 13% 13% 11% 20% 15% 15% 18%
bedeghijkim h chjkm hk hjkm
Don't know 265 4 20 27 10 15 9 28 19 13 42 39 38 232 131 134
13% 7% 11% 12% 13% 9% 9% 16% 13% 7% 15% 21% 14% 14% 12% 15%
i i abcefim i i a
Sum: Ineffective 295 5 15 39 10 33 10 21 33 29 34 32 36 265 177 118
14% 8% 9% 17% 11% 20% 10% 12% 23% 16% 12% 17% 13% 15% 16% 13%
b bfgj abdfgjim b b b
Sum: Effective 945 39 83 97 40 81 56 79 51 86 127 83 122 766 511 435
46% 64% 48% 42% 48% 49% 57% 45% 35% 49% 46% 44% 46% 45% 45% 48%
cghjkim h h h cghkim h h h h
Net: Effective 650 34 68 58 31 49 46 59 18 57 94 51 86 501 334 317
32% 56% 40% 25% 37% 29% 47% 33% 13% 32% 34% 27% 32% 29% 29% 35%
bcdeghijkim cehkm h ch h ceghijkim h h ch h h h a
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QCMIPPRQ5_9. Require that foreign aid to Nigeria must be targeted on measures that safeguard human rights: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing
levels of persecution towards Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this

persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male \ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 { 55-64 { 65+ NET: 18-34 { NET: 35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2044 992 1052 349 410 354 333 342 256 759 687 598
Total 2044 997 1047 227 354 327 362 303 472 580 689 775
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Very ineffective 98 56 41 14 33 13 12 12 13 47 25 26
5% 6% 4% 6% 9% 4% 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 3%
i cdefhi cdefhi
Somewhat ineffective 196 125 71 23 29 48 33 19 44 52 81 63
10% 13% 7% 10% 8% 15% 9% 6% 9% 9% 12% 8%
b bdefgi ei
Neither effective nor ineffective 489 238 251 53 107 78 97 60 94 160 175 154
24% 24% 24% 23% 30% 24% 27% 20% 20% 28% 25% 20%
acefi ei efi ei
Somewhat effective 612 285 327 59 90 83 98 111 170 149 181 282
30% 29% 31% 26% 25% 25% 27% 37% 36% 26% 26% 36%
abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
Very effective 382 195 187 40 58 45 61 64 114 98 106 177
19% 19% 18% 18% 17% 14% 17% 21% 24% 17% 15% 23%
ch bcdgh bcdgh
Don't know 268 98 170 38 37 61 60 36 37 74 121 73
13% 10% 16% 17% 10% 19% 17% 12% 8% 13% 18% 9%
a bfi befgi bfi fi befgi
Sum: Ineffective 293 182 112 37 62 61 45 31 57 99 106 89
14% 18% 11% 16% 17% 19% 12% 10% 12% 17% 15% 11%
b ei ei defi ei ei
Sum: Effective 993 480 514 99 148 127 160 175 284 248 287 459
49% 48% 49% 44% 42% 39% 44% 58% 60% 43% 42% 59%
abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
Net: Effective 700 298 402 62 86 66 115 144 227 149 181 370
34% 30% 38% 28% 24% 20% 32% 48% 48% 26% 26% 48%
a c bcg abcdgh abcdgh c c abcdgh
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MIPPR - Christian Persecution in Nigeria*

QCMIPPRQ5_9. Require that foreign aid to Nigeria must be targeted on measures that safeguard human rights: There are reports from parts of Nigeria of increasing
levels of persecution towards Christians, including killings. To what extent do you believe the following possible solutions will be effective or ineffective in ending this

persecution?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

Unweighted Total 2044 46 173 230 99 163 105 206 160 148 287 134 293 1720 1075 969

Total 2044 61 173 228 83 167 99 176 145 176 278 190 268 1711 1132 912
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Very ineffective 98 2 5 16 3 10 5 6 12 12 10 4 12 86 53 45
5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5%

k bjk

Somewhat ineffective 196 1 13 16 11 25 10 18 12 21 27 23 18 172 109 87

10% 2% 8% 7% 13% 15% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 7% 10% 10% 10%
al abclm al al

Neither effective nor ineffective 489 10 45 58 19 35 18 48 39 43 71 38 64 415 274 215
24% 17% 26% 26% 23% 21% 18% 27% 27% 24% 26% 20% 24% 24% 24% 24%

Somewhat effective 612 30 54 69 23 45 40 41 44 59 85 53 69 488 357 255
30% 49% 32% 30% 28% 27% 40% 23% 31% 33% 30% 28% 26% 29% 32% 28%

bcdeghjkim eglm g

Very effective 382 14 34 39 16 36 14 33 20 24 45 39 66 319 194 187
19% 23% 20% 17% 19% 22% 14% 19% 14% 14% 16% 21% 25% 19% 17% 21%

cfhijm a

Don't know 268 4 20 29 11 15 13 29 18 17 40 33 39 232 145 123
13% 6% 12% 13% 13% 9% 13% 17% 13% 10% 15% 17% 15% 14% 13% 13%

e e

Sum: Ineffective 293 3 19 32 14 36 15 24 24 34 37 27 29 257 162 131

14% 4% 11% 14% 16% 21% 15% 14% 17% 19% 13% 14% 11% 15% 14% 14%
a abjim a abl a

Sum: Effective 993 44 89 108 39 81 54 75 64 83 129 93 135 807 551 442

49% 2% 52% 47% 47% 48% 54% 42% 44% 47% 47% 49% 50% 47% 49% 49%
bedefghijkim

Net: Effective 700 42 70 76 26 45 39 50 40 49 92 65 106 549 389 311

34% 68% 41% 33% 31% 27% 39% 29% 28% 28% 33% 34% 40% 32% 34% 34%
bedefghijkim eghim e eghim
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